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 1420 West 22nd Street 
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NO. Property Address Owner 

1. 1401 W 21 Street Jackeline Lalonde 

2. 2120 Sunset Drive Hillary Hertzberg Benson 

3. 2201 Sunset Drive Laurel Sussman 

4. 1433 W 22 Street Matthew Greer 

5. 1401 W 22 Street Benjamin Wander 

6. 2095 Lake Avenue William Taylor 

7. 2001 Lake Avenue Chip Virnig 1 
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1420 22ND STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33140

EXISTING RESIDENCE  |  FRONT ELEVATION
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1420 22ND STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33140

AREAL VIEW - SUNSET DR. BRIDGE ACCESS

03



1420 22ND STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33140

AREAL VIEW - 22nd ST. & LAKE AVE. VIEWS
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1420 22ND STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33140

AREAL VIEW | DISTANCE TO NEIGHBOR’S STRUCTURES
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HERTZBERG
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APPX. 131  FT TO NEIGHBOR'S STRUCTURE

APPX. 164  FT TO NEIGHBOR'S STRUCTURE

APPX. 104  FT TO NEIGHBOR'S STRUCTURE

APPX. 115  FT TO NEIGHBOR'S STRUCTURE

•	 HOME IS SETBACK CONSISTENTLY  FOR ADJACENT 
NEIGHBORS

•	 88’ - 164’ BETWEEN STRUCTURES
•	 ENLARGED PUBLIC R.O.W. & HEDGE TO REMAIN 
•	 EXISTING STRUCTURE PERIMETER IS CLOSER TO 

NEIGHBORING  STRUCTURES THAN PROPOSED IN 
ALL SIDES
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1420 22ND STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33140

SITE PLAN WITH REQUIRED SETBACKS

F.F.E.= 6.08'
BACK DOOR ELEV.=6.4'

GARAGE F.E.=4.63'
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1

10.00'
SPOT ELEVATION

KEYNOTE TAG

REVISION TAG

PROPERTY LINE TAG90 00' 00" 20.00'N E

FIREPIT - AS SELECTED & APPROVED, VERIF
PROVIDE POWER & GAS & CLEARANCE AS RE

RECESSED MAIN SERVICE PANEL - 400 AMP
36" CLEAR FROM FACE OF PANEL TO ANY OB
TO COORDINATE W/. UTILITY COMPANY

A/C CONDENSER / HEAT PUMP - VERIFY W/. 
TBD, PROVIDE POWER & SOUND DAMPENING
INSTALL & MAINTAIN REQ'D CLEARANCES PE

VERTICAL STORM DRAIN PIPE IN-WALL / OV
PIPE (MIN. 2” DIA. PIPE & TYP. 3” DIA. PIPE) 
TERMINATION DTLS. ABV. OR BLW. GROUND
TERMINATION POINTS, TYPE & DETAILS W/. 
POURING THE CONCRETE SLAB

OVERFLOW

DRAINLINE

UP EXT. STAIRS - MAX. 7.75" RISE, MIN. 10" RU
ARTIFICIAL LIGHT SOURCE AT THE TOP LAND
TREADS DEPTH & RISERS HT. W/. CIVIL & LA

CLARIFICATION OF NOTED DIMENSIONS, DO NOT SCALE PLANS.
  
GENERAL NOTES:
1. SEE SHEET A-3.0 FOR ROOF PLAN INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON T
(INCLUDING EAVE DETAILS AND PROJECTION DISTANCES).
2. PRIOR TO PERFORMING ANY WORK IN THE CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY AN
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE PUBLIC WO
DEPARTMENT.
3.  ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO BE UNDERGROUND FOR NEW CONSTRUC
REPLACEMENT BUILDING OR ADDITIONS TO AN EXISTING BUILDING E
50% OF THE GROSS FLOOR AREA OF THE EXISTING BUILDING.
4. FIELD INSPECTOR TO REVIEW AND APPROVE UNDERGROUND ELEC
REQUIREMENT PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT.

LANDSCAPE NOTES:
1. ENCROACHMENT PERMIT REQ'D. FOR ANY WORK PROPOSED IN TH
R.O.W.
2. IF APPLICABLE, REF. PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLANS, FOR ALL H
PLANTING AREAS WITH RESPECTIVE HEIGHTS AND MATERIALS.
3. THE MAXIMUM ELEVATION WITHIN A REQUIRED FRONT YARD AND
FACING A STREET SHALL NOT EXCEED ADJUSTED GRADE, 30 INCHES
GRADE, OR FUTURE ADJUSTED GRADE, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. 

POOL:
1. PROVIDE AN ALARM FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS WITH SILL HEIGH
60-INCHES ABV.F.F. OF THE DWELLING THAT FORMS A PART OF THE 
ENCLOSURE.  THE ALARM SHALL BE LISTED AS A WATER HAZARD EN
ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 2017. THE DEACTIVATION SWITCH 
LEAST 60" ABOVE THE FLOOR IF THE RESIDENCE IS NOT REQUIRED T
ACCESSIBLE. 
2. SUCTION OUTLETS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED WITH SU
ANTIENTRAPMENT GRATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/APSP-16. SUC
ENTRAPMENT AVOIDANCE FOR POOL AND SPA SHALL BE PROVIDED 
ACCORDANCE WITH APSP-7 PER ISPSC SECTION 310. 
3. POOL ENCLOSURE FENCE SHALL BE 60-INCHES MIN. ABV. FS/NG M
THE SIDE THAT FACES AWAY FROM SWIMMING POOL W/. MAX VERTI
CLEARANCE OF 2-INCHES BETWEEN FS/NG AND BOTTOM OF THE FEN
MEASURED ON THE SIDE OF FENCE THAT FACES AWAY FROM SWIMM
OPENING, GAP, AND VOID IN ENCLOSURE FENCE OR GATE SHALL NO
PASSAGE OF 4-INCH DIA. SPHERE OR LARGER. OUTSIDE SURFACE (FA
FROM SWIMMING POOL) OF THE POOL ENCLOSURE INCLUDING THE 
FREE OF PROTRUSIONS, CAVITIES, OR OTHER PHYSICAL CHARACTER
WOULD SERVE AS HANDHOLDS OR FOOTHOLDS WHICH COULD ENAB
FIVE YEARS OLD OR YOUNGER TO CLIMB OVER. 
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SITE PLAN NOTESA

ANNOTATION LEGENDB

KEYNOTESCPROJECT NORTHTRUE NORTH

1/8" = 1'-0"1 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

1 PROPERTY LINE
2 FRONT YARD SETBACK
3 SIDE YARD SETBACK
4 (E.) STREET SIGN - PROTECT IN PLACE
5 (E.) ELECTRIC BOX - (REF. SURVEY & CIVIL DWGS.)
6 (E.) FIRE HYDRANT - PROTECT IN PLACE - (REF. SURVEY &
7 (E.) WATER METER LOCATION - (REF. SURVEY & CIVIL DWG
8 (E.) DRAIN  - (REF. SURVEY & CIVIL DWGS.)
9 (E.) CATCH BASIN  - (REF. SURVEY & CIVIL DWGS.)
10 (E.) SEWER M.H.  - (REF. SURVEY & CIVIL DWGS.)
11 (E.) SEWER C.O. LOCATION - (REF. SURVEY & CIVIL DWGS.
12 (E.) WATER VALVE - (REF. SURVEY & CIVIL DWGS.)
13 (E.) IRRIGATION CONTROL VALVE - (REF. SURVEY & CIVIL D
14 (E.) STREET LIGHT (REF. SURVEY & CIVIL DWGS.)
15 ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER PAD (REF. SURVEY & CIVIL DW
16 FOOTPRINT OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, TO BE REMOVED
17 A/C. CONDENSER UNIT - SIZE TBD - PROVIDE POWER AND 

DAMPENING PAD AS REQ'D. (SOUND ATTENUATION REQ'D
10.26.045 N.B.M.C. UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT & PLAN CHE

18 (E.) PROPERTY LINE FENCE ALONG EXISTING HEDGE- PRO
19 (N.) PLANTER BED. REF. LANDS. DWGS.
20 (N.) 30" MAX. LANDSCAPE PLANTER WALL. REF. LANDS. D
21 (N.) LANDSCAPE WALL, CMU PILASTER W/. STONE FINISH 

CONC. CAP, MAX. HT. 42", REF. CIVIL DWGS.

AT SHEET SIZE OF 30"X42"

VARIANCE REQUESTS:

•	 FRONT SETBACK FOR SECOND LEVEL
	 REQUIRED = 25’
	 PROPOSED = 20’

•	 SUM OF SIDE YARDS
	 25% LOT WIDTH = 42.79 ‘
	 PROPOSED = 35.7’

•	 LAKE AVE. SECOND LEVEL ELEVATION MAX. LENGTH
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1420 22ND STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33140

•	 EXISTING BUILDING FRONT WIDTH:  114’ -6”
•	 PROPOSED BUILDING FRONT WIDTH: 93’ -6”
•	 EXISTING F.Y.S.B. = 19’-8 1/2”
•	 PROPOSED F.Y.S.B. = 20’- 0”

EXISTING STRUCTURE

FRONT YARD SETBACK:  20FT

FRONT YARD SETBACK VARIANCE REQUEST: 10 FT 

SIDE YARD SETBACK VARIANCE:  7.35 FT (SUM OF SIDES)

PROJECT STATUS

PLAN CHECK NO.

151 KALMUS DRIVE, SUITE G-1
COSTA MESA, CA 92626
714.754.4040
WWW.BRANDONARCHITECTS.COM

PROJECT CONTACT

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF BRANDON 
ARCHITECTS INC., AND ARE NOT TO BE DUPLICATED, 
ALTERED OR UTILIZED IN ANY WAY BY ANY OTHER 

PARTY WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED AUTHORIZATION OF 
BRANDON ARCHITECTS. ANY UNAUTHORIZED 

DUPLICATION OR ALTERATION OF THESE DOCUMENTS 
BY ANY PARTY IS A VIOLATION OF BRANDON 

BRANDON ARCHITECTS

DRB FINAL SUBMITTAL

DRB22-0905

RYAN MCDANIEL
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VARIANCE REQUESTS:

•	 FRONT SETBACK FOR SECOND LEVEL
	 REQUIRED = 25’
	 PROPOSED = 20’

•	 SUM OF SIDE YARDS
	 25% LOT WIDTH = 42.79 ‘
	 PROPOSED = 35.7’



1420 22ND STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33140
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•	 FRONT SETBACK FOR SECOND LEVEL
	 REQUIRED = 25’
	 PROPOSED = 20’

•	 MAX LOT COVERAGE:
	 ALLOWED: 19,863 S.F.  30% = 5,959 S.F.
	 PROVIDED: 5,302.8 S.F. = 26.6%
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PROJECT STATUS

PLAN CHECK NO.

151 KALMUS DRIVE, SUITE G-1
COSTA MESA, CA 92626
714.754.4040
WWW.BRANDONARCHITECTS.COM

PROJECT CONTACT

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF BRANDON 
ARCHITECTS INC., AND ARE NOT TO BE DUPLICATED, 
ALTERED OR UTILIZED IN ANY WAY BY ANY OTHER 

PARTY WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED AUTHORIZATION OF 
BRANDON ARCHITECTS. ANY UNAUTHORIZED 

DUPLICATION OR ALTERATION OF THESE DOCUMENTS 
BY ANY PARTY IS A VIOLATION OF BRANDON 

ARCHITECTS EXPRESSED COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT 
AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS THERETO, AND IS 

SUBJECT TO FULL CIVIL LIABILITIES AND PENALTIES. 
THESE PLANS ARE ALSO NOT TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY 

THIRD PARTY WITHOUT OBTAINING WRITTEN 
AUTHORIZATION AND EXPRESSED PERMISSION BY 
BRANDON ARCHITECTS, WHO SHALL THEN BE HELD 

HARMLESS AND ABSOLVED OF ANY LIABILITY 

BRANDON ARCHITECTS

DRB FINAL SUBMITTAL

DRB22-0905

RYAN MCDANIEL

SUNSET DRIVE
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SECOND FLOOR LOT COVERAGE DIAGRAM

ENLARGED AREA - LAKE AVE. SECOND FLOOR LENGTH

•	 MAXIMUM LENGTH OF SIDE: 60’ 
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PROPOSED RESIDENCE  |  FRONT RENDERING

09
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PROPOSED RESIDENCE  |  FRONT RENDERING
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PROPOSED RESIDENCE  |  FRONT RENDERING
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PROPOSED RESIDENCE  |  REAR YARD RENDERING
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PROPOSED RESIDENCE  |  AREAL RENDERING
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HERTZBERG RESIDENCE

THANK YOU!
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HARDSCAPE PLAN 
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CANOPY PLAN 
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UP

UP

ROOM 
TAG

ROOM NAME

1

A-5.0

1 1

?

1

1

A-4.0

1

1 1

1

ELEVATION / SECTION INDICATOR

AD-1.0
1 CALL-OUT TAG

10.00' SPOT ELEVATION

KEYNOTE TAG

REVISION TAG

DOOR / WINDOW / WINDOW WALL TAG

FIRE RATED CEILING ASS'Y - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED INT CONDITION  - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED EXT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
SSTTRRUUCCTTUURRAALL  SSTTEEEELL  CCOOLLUUMMNN  PER STRUCT., - PAINT AND SEAL AS 
REQ. – ARCH. TO APPV. COLOR 
SSTTRRUUCCTTUURRAALL  WWOOOODD  PPOOSSTT//CCOOLLUUMMNN - PER STRUCT. - PAINT, STAIN 
& SEAL AS REQ'D – ARCH. TO APPV. PAINT / STAIN COLOR FOR 
EXPOSED WOOD 
DDOOOORRSS  - AS SPECIFIED, SEE WNDW. SCHEDULE AND NOTES ON 
SHEET A-7.0 – PROVIDE FLASHING AND WATERPROOFING AT DOOR 
OPENING PER THE DOOR MFGR. AND/OR FLASHING MFGR. 

WWIINNDDOOWW - AS SPECIFIED, SEE WNDW. SCHEDULE AND NOTES ON 
SHEET A-7.0–  PROVIDE FLASHING & WATERPROOFING AT WNDW 
OPENING PER THE WNDW MFGR. AND/OR FLASHING MFGR.

KKIITTCCHHEENN  RRAANNGGEE  WW//..  EEXXHHAAUUSSTT  HHOOOODD - AS SELECTED PER I.D., 
VERIFY W/. I.D. & OWNER – PROVIDE POWER & GAS AS REQ'D - 30”
MIN. VERTICAL CLR. TO ANY COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL ABV. 
COOKING TOP –EXHAUST RATE OF MIN. 100 CFM AND VENT TO 
OUTDOOR, HOOD DUCTS TO BE OF METAL W/ SMOOTH INT.

KKIITTCCHHEENN//BBAARR  SSIINNKK  - AS SELECTED PER I.D., VERIFY W/. I.D. & 
OWNER – SINK TO COMPLY W/. REQ. OF SECTION 420.0 OF IPC AND 
HAVE A MAX FLOW RATE OF 1.8 GPM @ 60 PSI 

VVAANNIITTYY  SSIINNKK - AS SELECTED PER I.D., VERIFY W/. I.D. & OWNER –
LAVATORY TO HAVE 24” MIN. CLEAR SPACE IN FRONT OF IT. W/. 
MAX. FLOW RATE OF 1.2 GPM @ 60 PSI AND MIN. FLOW RATE OF 0.8 
GPM @ 20 PSI 
WWAASSHHEERR  ((WW))  //  DDRRYYEERR  ((DD))  //  SSTTAACCKKEEDD  ((WW//DD)) - AS SELECTED PER I.D. 
& OWNER – PROVIDE POWER , GAS, WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE AS 
REQ'D- THE DRYERS VENT TO BE A RIGID METALLIC MATERIAL,HAVE 
A BACKDRAFT DAMPER & NOT TO EXCEED 14 FT IN LENGTH W/ MAX. 
OF TWO 90° ELBOW, SUBTRACT 2FT FOR EA. ADD. 90° ELBOW. SEE 
WASHER & DRYER NOTES, REF. T-1.1.

RREEFFRRIIGGEERRAATTOORR  ((RREEFF))  //  FFRREEEEZZEERR  ((FFRRZZ))  - AS SELECTED PER I.D. & 
OWNER – PROVIDE POWER AND WATER SUPPLY AS REQUIRED

BBUUIILLTT--IINN  AAPPPPLLIIAANNCCEE  //  DDIISSHHWWAASSHHEERR  ((DDWW))  //  TTRRAASSHH  CCOOMMPPAACCTTOORR  
((TTRR)) - AS SELECTED PER I.D., VERIFY W/. I.D. & OWNER – PROVIDE 
POWER , WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE PIPE AS REQUIRED

TTOOIILLEETT - WATER CLOSET SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 
411.0 OF IPC AND HAS MAX EFFECTIVE FLUSH RATE OF 1.28 GAL. 
PER FLUSH. WATER CLOSETS CLR. TO BE 24” IN FRONT & 15” FROM 
ITS CENTER TO ANY SIDE WALL OR OBSTRUCTION.

CCAASSEEWWOORRKK,,  TTAALLLL  CCAABBIINNEETT  - AS SELECTED PER I.D.& OWNER

CCAASSEEWWOORRKK,,  BBAASSEE  CCAABBIINNEETT  WW//..  CCOOUUNNTTEERRTTOOPP - AS SELECTED PER 
I.D., VERIFY W/. I.D. & OWNER

CCAASSEEWWOORRKK,,  UUPPPPEERR  CCAABBIINNEETT//SSHHEELLVVEESS  - AS SELECTED PER I.D., 
VERIFY W/. I.D. & OWNER

BBUUIILLTT--IINN  CCLLOOSSEETT - AS SELECTED PER I.D. & OWNER 

FFIIRREEPPLLAACCEE  - FACTORY-BUILT DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE W/. 
SEALED COMBUST. - FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES, CHIMNEYS & ALL 
OF THEIR COMPONENTS SHALL BE LISTED & INSTALLED IN 
ACCORDANCE W/ THEIR LISTING & MANUF'GRS INSTRUCTS.

AA//CC  CCOONNDDEENNSSEERR  //  HHEEAATT  PPUUMMPP  - TO BE IN COMPLIANCE OF 
SECTION 307.3 OF CMC AS SELECTED, VERIFY W/. OWNER - SIZE 
TBD, – PROVIDE POWER AND SOUND DAMPENING PAD AS REQ’D. –
INSTALL & MAINTAIN REQ'D CLEARANCES PER MFGR. 
FFAAUU - PROVIDE GAS S.O., POWER, AND VENTING AS REQ'D. BY 
MFG'R. – INSTALL PER MFGR. INSTRUCTION 
RROOOOFF//DDEECCKK  DDRRAAIINN  - PER CHAPTER 11 OF IPC - SIZE THE DRAIN AND 
PIPING PER TABLE 1103.1 AND 1103.2 OF IPC – ROOF DRAIN SHALL 
HAVE DOMED STRAINER.
OOVVEERRFFLLOOWW  OORR  EEMMEERRGGEENNCCYY  DDRRAAIINN  - PER CHAPTER 11 OF IPC -
COPPER OR EQ., INSTALL PER MFGR. INSTRUC., SLOPED TOWARD IN-
WALL DRAIN INLETS – SLOPE AND SIZE PER TABLE 1103.3 OF IPC –
REF. DTL. 11/AD-1.0

UP
20R@7 1/2" SSTTAAIIRRSS - MAX. 7.75" RISE, MIN. 10" RUN, PROVIDE AN 

ILLUMINATION LEVEL OF NOT LESS THAN 1FT CANDLE AT THE CNTR. 
OF TREADS & LANDING W/ ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING - REF. DTL. 3/AD-1
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DA
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DR
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1 WATER HEATER - TANK-LESS (ON DEMAND) WALL-MOUNT +48" MIN., 'TAKAGI'
OR EQUIV. - VERIFY SIZE REQ'D. W/. MFG. (PROVIDE ADEQUATE N.G. CONN.)

2 STAIRS - MAX. 7.75" RISE, MIN. 10" RUN, PROVIDE AN ILLUMINATION LEVEL
ON TREAD RUNS OF NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT CANDLE (CBC 1205.4) REF. DTL.
3/AD-1

3 FIREPLACE - PREFABRICATED, GAS ONLY, 'ISOKERN,' ICC# ESR-2316 [REF. DTL.
22/AD-1] (FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES, CHIMNEYS AND ALL OF THEIR
COMPONENTS SHALL BE LISTED AN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/. THEIR
LISTING AND MFG'R. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. GASEOUS FUEL BURNING
PAN MUST BE PERMANENTLY ANCHORED TO THE FIREBOX. FIREPLACE MUST
COMPLY W/. THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY STANDARDS MANDATORY MEASURES.)"

4 EXTERIOR DIRECT-VENT GAS FIREPLACE
5 DEPRESSED SLAB/STRUCTURE FOR FIREPLACE - COORD. WITH MFG'R. &

GENERAL CONTRACTOR, REF. STRUCT. DWGS.
6 DEPRESSED SLAB FOR SLIDING/POCKET DOORS - COORD. WITH DOOR MFG. &

GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
7 DEPRESS STRUCTURE FOR FLUSH SHOWER CONDITION - COORD. WITH I.D. &

GENERAL CONTRACTOR, REF. STRUCT. DWGS.
8 CUSTOM SHOWER SEAT PER I.D.
9 INTERIOR STAIR MOUNTED HANDRAIL - 34"-38" ABV. NOSING, REF. DTL.

4/AD-1
10 INTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HIGH - MATERIAL AS SELECTED, <4" MAX.

SPHERE OPENING, REF. DTL. 4/AD-1
11 OVERFLOW DRAIN LINE - IN WALL - FROM DECK/ROOF ABOVE - PROVIDE

DRAIN SWEEP (ELBOW JOINT) PER CIVIL DWG'S., PRIOR TO POURING SLAB.
VERIFY LOC'N. W/ SITE DRAINAGE & COORD. W/. CIVIL

12 DRAIN LINE - IN WALL/FROM DECK/ROOF ABV. PROVIDE DRAIN SWEEP(ELBOW
JOINT) PER CIVIL DWG'S., PRIOR TO POURING SLAB. VERIFY LOC'N. W/. SITE
DRAINAGE & COORD. W/. CIVIL

13 FRONT YARD SETBACK
14 SIDE YARD SETBACK
15 PROPERTY LINE

PROJECT NORTHTRUE NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"1 FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

NO

FIRST LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

17



1420 22ND STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33140

A-4.0

A-4.0

A-4.11

A-4.1

2

1

2

1

A-5.0

1

A-5.0

F.Y
.S

.B
.

20
' -

 0"

S.Y
.S.B

.15'
 - 0

"

6"
 / 

12
"6" / 12" 6" / 12"

6"
 / 

12
"

6" / 12"

6"
 / 

12
"

PRIMARY SUITE

HER W.I.C.
OFFICE

BEDROOM #3

PRIMARY BATH

LAUNDRY

BEDROOM #2

BATH #3

PAJAMA DEN
STAIRS

R
 @

0'
 -

7"
22

HIS W.I.C.

W/C.
W/C.

RETREAT

MECH.

W.I.C.

STOR.

BATH #2

OPEN TO
BELOW

FLAT ROOF BLW.

2-
SI

DE
D 

F.
P.

STEAM SHOWERSE
AT

DAY BED

HIDDEN 
DR.

HIGH WINDOW

SE
AT

2%
 M

IN
.

PRIMARY BALCONY

HI
S

HE
RS

30
" M

IN
. C

LR
.

15" MIN. CLR.
30" MIN. CLR.

1' 
- 6

"

2%
 M

IN
.2% MIN. 2% MIN.

2%
 

M
IN

.2% MIN.

2%
 M

IN
.

2

A-5.0

2

A-5.0

5756 23 24 25

16

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

343536

171819

39

46

47

48

49

50

51 52 53 54

55

31

42

41

44

40

38

39

37

36

34
35

33

32

44.1

40.1

TYP.

11"

CL
R.

4' 
- 0

"

CLR.

4' - 3 1/8"

CLR.

4' - 3 1/8"

CL
R.

4' 
- 0

 1/
4"

1

1

23

23

423

BALCONY

47

OFFICE BATH

23

4
4

4

4

2% MIN.

2%
 M

IN
.

1

A-5.1

1

A-5.1

2

A-5.2

2

A-5.2

1

A-5.2

1

A-5.2

2

A-5.1

2

A-5.1
33.1

5

6

7

8

9

9 10

8

8

8

7 71

7

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

17

17

18

19

19

3' 
- 7
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2

A-5.3

2

A-5.3

3' 
- 3

 1/
4"

ROOM 
TAG

ROOM NAME

1

A-5.0

1 1

?

1

1

A-4.0

1

1 1

1

ELEVATION / SECTION INDICATOR

AD-1.0
1 CALL-OUT TAG

10.00' SPOT ELEVATION

KEYNOTE TAG

REVISION TAG

DOOR / WINDOW / WINDOW WALL TAG

FIRE RATED CEILING ASS'Y - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED INT CONDITION  - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED EXT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
SSTTRRUUCCTTUURRAALL  SSTTEEEELL  CCOOLLUUMMNN  PER STRUCT., - PAINT AND SEAL AS 
REQ. – ARCH. TO APPV. COLOR 
SSTTRRUUCCTTUURRAALL  WWOOOODD  PPOOSSTT//CCOOLLUUMMNN - PER STRUCT. - PAINT, STAIN 
& SEAL AS REQ'D – ARCH. TO APPV. PAINT / STAIN COLOR FOR 
EXPOSED WOOD 
DDOOOORRSS  - AS SPECIFIED, SEE WNDW. SCHEDULE AND NOTES ON 
SHEET A-7.0 – PROVIDE FLASHING AND WATERPROOFING AT DOOR 
OPENING PER THE DOOR MFGR. AND/OR FLASHING MFGR. 

WWIINNDDOOWW - AS SPECIFIED, SEE WNDW. SCHEDULE AND NOTES ON 
SHEET A-7.0–  PROVIDE FLASHING & WATERPROOFING AT WNDW 
OPENING PER THE WNDW MFGR. AND/OR FLASHING MFGR.

KKIITTCCHHEENN  RRAANNGGEE  WW//..  EEXXHHAAUUSSTT  HHOOOODD - AS SELECTED PER I.D., 
VERIFY W/. I.D. & OWNER – PROVIDE POWER & GAS AS REQ'D - 30”
MIN. VERTICAL CLR. TO ANY COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL ABV. 
COOKING TOP –EXHAUST RATE OF MIN. 100 CFM AND VENT TO 
OUTDOOR, HOOD DUCTS TO BE OF METAL W/ SMOOTH INT.

KKIITTCCHHEENN//BBAARR  SSIINNKK  - AS SELECTED PER I.D., VERIFY W/. I.D. & 
OWNER – SINK TO COMPLY W/. REQ. OF SECTION 420.0 OF IPC AND 
HAVE A MAX FLOW RATE OF 1.8 GPM @ 60 PSI 

VVAANNIITTYY  SSIINNKK - AS SELECTED PER I.D., VERIFY W/. I.D. & OWNER –
LAVATORY TO HAVE 24” MIN. CLEAR SPACE IN FRONT OF IT. W/. 
MAX. FLOW RATE OF 1.2 GPM @ 60 PSI AND MIN. FLOW RATE OF 0.8 
GPM @ 20 PSI 
WWAASSHHEERR  ((WW))  //  DDRRYYEERR  ((DD))  //  SSTTAACCKKEEDD  ((WW//DD)) - AS SELECTED PER I.D. 
& OWNER – PROVIDE POWER , GAS, WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE AS 
REQ'D- THE DRYERS VENT TO BE A RIGID METALLIC MATERIAL,HAVE 
A BACKDRAFT DAMPER & NOT TO EXCEED 14 FT IN LENGTH W/ MAX. 
OF TWO 90° ELBOW, SUBTRACT 2FT FOR EA. ADD. 90° ELBOW. SEE 
WASHER & DRYER NOTES, REF. T-1.1.

RREEFFRRIIGGEERRAATTOORR  ((RREEFF))  //  FFRREEEEZZEERR  ((FFRRZZ))  - AS SELECTED PER I.D. & 
OWNER – PROVIDE POWER AND WATER SUPPLY AS REQUIRED

BBUUIILLTT--IINN  AAPPPPLLIIAANNCCEE  //  DDIISSHHWWAASSHHEERR  ((DDWW))  //  TTRRAASSHH  CCOOMMPPAACCTTOORR  
((TTRR)) - AS SELECTED PER I.D., VERIFY W/. I.D. & OWNER – PROVIDE 
POWER , WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE PIPE AS REQUIRED

TTOOIILLEETT - WATER CLOSET SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 
411.0 OF IPC AND HAS MAX EFFECTIVE FLUSH RATE OF 1.28 GAL. 
PER FLUSH. WATER CLOSETS CLR. TO BE 24” IN FRONT & 15” FROM 
ITS CENTER TO ANY SIDE WALL OR OBSTRUCTION.

CCAASSEEWWOORRKK,,  TTAALLLL  CCAABBIINNEETT  - AS SELECTED PER I.D.& OWNER

CCAASSEEWWOORRKK,,  BBAASSEE  CCAABBIINNEETT  WW//..  CCOOUUNNTTEERRTTOOPP - AS SELECTED PER 
I.D., VERIFY W/. I.D. & OWNER

CCAASSEEWWOORRKK,,  UUPPPPEERR  CCAABBIINNEETT//SSHHEELLVVEESS  - AS SELECTED PER I.D., 
VERIFY W/. I.D. & OWNER

BBUUIILLTT--IINN  CCLLOOSSEETT - AS SELECTED PER I.D. & OWNER 

FFIIRREEPPLLAACCEE  - FACTORY-BUILT DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE W/. 
SEALED COMBUST. - FACTORY-BUILT FIREPLACES, CHIMNEYS & ALL 
OF THEIR COMPONENTS SHALL BE LISTED & INSTALLED IN 
ACCORDANCE W/ THEIR LISTING & MANUF'GRS INSTRUCTS.

AA//CC  CCOONNDDEENNSSEERR  //  HHEEAATT  PPUUMMPP  - TO BE IN COMPLIANCE OF 
SECTION 307.3 OF CMC AS SELECTED, VERIFY W/. OWNER - SIZE 
TBD, – PROVIDE POWER AND SOUND DAMPENING PAD AS REQ’D. –
INSTALL & MAINTAIN REQ'D CLEARANCES PER MFGR. 
FFAAUU - PROVIDE GAS S.O., POWER, AND VENTING AS REQ'D. BY 
MFG'R. – INSTALL PER MFGR. INSTRUCTION 
RROOOOFF//DDEECCKK  DDRRAAIINN  - PER CHAPTER 11 OF IPC - SIZE THE DRAIN AND 
PIPING PER TABLE 1103.1 AND 1103.2 OF IPC – ROOF DRAIN SHALL 
HAVE DOMED STRAINER.
OOVVEERRFFLLOOWW  OORR  EEMMEERRGGEENNCCYY  DDRRAAIINN  - PER CHAPTER 11 OF IPC -
COPPER OR EQ., INSTALL PER MFGR. INSTRUC., SLOPED TOWARD IN-
WALL DRAIN INLETS – SLOPE AND SIZE PER TABLE 1103.3 OF IPC –
REF. DTL. 11/AD-1.0

UP
20R@7 1/2" SSTTAAIIRRSS - MAX. 7.75" RISE, MIN. 10" RUN, PROVIDE AN 

ILLUMINATION LEVEL OF NOT LESS THAN 1FT CANDLE AT THE CNTR. 
OF TREADS & LANDING W/ ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING - REF. DTL. 3/AD-1
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1/4" = 1'-0"1 SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

1 INTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HIGH - MATERIAL AS SELECTED, <4" MAX.
SPHERE OPENING, REF. DTL. 4/AD-1

2 BATHTUB & SHOWER - PROVIDE TILE W/. CEMENT BACKING MIN. 72" HIGH
(R307.2)

3 DEPRESS STRUCTURE FOR FLUSH SHOWER CONDITION - COORD. WITH I.D. &
GENERAL CONTRACTOR, REF. STRUCT. DWGS.

4 CUSTOM SHOWER SEAT PER I.D.
5 STAIRS - MAX. 7.75" RISE, MIN. 10" RUN, PROVIDE AN ILLUMINATION LEVEL

ON TREAD RUNS OF NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT CANDLE (CBC 1205.4) REF. DTL.
3/AD-1

6 INTERIOR STAIR MOUNTED HANDRAIL - 34"-38" ABV. NOSING, REF. DTL.
4/AD-1

7 DECK DRAIN - SLOPE 2% MIN. - REF. DTL. 11/AD-1
8 OVERFLOW DRAIN - REF. DTL. 12/AD-1
9 EXTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HEIGHT - 4" MAX. SPHERE OPENING, REF.

DTL. 4/AD-1
10 CHANNEL DECK DRAIN - SLOPE 2% MIN. - REF. DTL. 11/AD-1
11 CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
12 FLAT COOL ROOF, CLASS 'A' - COLOR AS SELECTED - TPO MEMBRANE - REF.

MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
13 CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
14 FIREPLACE - PREFABRICATED, GAS ONLY, 'ISOKERN,' ICC# ESR-2316 [REF. DTL.

22/AD-1] (FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES, CHIMNEYS AND ALL OF THEIR
COMPONENTS SHALL BE LISTED AN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/. THEIR
LISTING AND MFG'R. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. GASEOUS FUEL BURNING
PAN MUST BE PERMANENTLY ANCHORED TO THE FIREBOX. FIREPLACE MUST
COMPLY W/. THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY STANDARDS MANDATORY MEASURES.)"

15 DEPRESSED SLAB/STRUCTURE FOR FIREPLACE - COORD. WITH MFG'R. &
GENERAL CONTRACTOR, REF. STRUCT. DWGS.

16 PROVIDE FLOOR DRAIN IN LAUNDRY ROOM
17 PROPERTY LINE
18 FRONT YARD SETBACK
19 SIDE YARD SETBACK

NO

SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

18



1420 22ND STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33140

DIMENSION NOTE: 
ALL DIMS. ARE TO FACE OF STUD (F.O.S.) OR FACE OF SHT'G. (F.O.S.) TYP. U.N.O.  
EAVE DIMS. ARE FROM FACE OF SHT'G. TO FACE OF FINISH FASCIA
ENCLOSED ATTIC AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES VENTING NOTES:
1. ENCLOSED ATTIC AND ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES SHALL HAVE CROSS 
VENTILATION BY VENTILATION OPENING PROTECTED AGAINST THE ENTRANCE OF 
RAIN OR SNOW UNLESS THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENT OF SECTION R806.5 FOR 
UNVENTED ATTIC AND UNVENTED ENCLOSED RAFTER ASSEMBLIES. VENTILATION 
OPENING SHALL HAVE THE LEAST DIMENSION OF 1/16” MIN. AND 1/4” MAX 
OTHERWISE THE OPENING SHALL HAVE THE CORROSION-RESISTANT WIRE CLOTH 
SCREENING, HARDWARE CLOTH, PERFORATED VINYL OR SIMILAR MATERIAL WITH 
OPENINGS HAVE A LEAST DIMENSION OF 1/16” MIN. AND 1/4” MAX. OPENING IN 
ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE PER THE REQUIREMENT OF SECTION R802.7. 
REQUIRED VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE AIR 
AND SHALL BE PROTECTED TO PREVENT THE ENTRY OF BIRDS, RODENTS, SNAKES 
AND OTHER SIMILAR CREATURES. (R806.1)
2. THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHOULD BE 1/150 OF THE AREA OF 
THE VENTED SPACE, EXCEPT FOR THE PROJECT LOCATED IN CLIMATE ZONE 14 OR 
16 WITH A CLASS I OR II VAPOR RETARDER AT THE WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE 
CEILING AND WHERE MIN. 40% AND MAX 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION 
PROVIDED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE PER SECTION 
R806.2 THEN THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATING AREA CAN BE 1/300 OF THE 
VENTED SPACE.  (R802.2) 
3. PROVIDE 1” SPACE BETWEEN THE INSULATION AND THE ROOF SHEATHING 
WHERE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS PROVIDE BLOCKING, BRIDGING AND INSULATION 
SHALL NOT BLOCK THE FREE FLOW OF AIR. (R806.3)
4. INSTALL VENTILATOR PER MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTION. INSTALL VENTILATOR 
IN ROOF PER SECTION R903 AND VENTILATOR IN WALL ASSEMBLIES.
5. FOR THE ATTIC WITH VERTICAL HEIGHT GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 30”
(VERTICAL HEIGHT MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF CEILING JOIST TO THE BOTTOM 
OF THE ROOF RAFTERS) WITHIN 30S.F. MIN. PROVIDE THE OPENING WITH ROUGH-
FRAMED OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 22”X30” WHICH SHOULD BE LOCATED IN 
HALLWAY/ OTHER LOCATION WITH READY ACCESS. IF THE ACCESS LOCATED IN THE 
WALL THEN THE WIDTH SHOULD BE 22” AND HEIGHT SHOULD BE 30” MIN. IF 
LOCATED IN CEILING THEN THE MIN. UNOBSTRUCTED HEADROOM IN THE ATTIC 
SHOULD BE 30” FROM THE BOTTOM OF CEILING JOIST AT SOME POINT. 
ROOF DRAINAGE:
IF THE PROJECT LOCATED IN THE AREA WITH EXPANSIVE OR COLLAPSIBLE SOILS, 
WATER RUNOFF FROM  ROOFS OF ALL DWELLINGS SHALL BE DISCHARGED TO THE 
GROUND SURFACE NOT LESS THAN 5 FEET FROM FOUNDATION WALLS OR TO AN 
APPROVED DRAINAGE SYSTEM. (R801.3) - REF.CIVIL DWGS FOR STORM WATER 
MANAGMENT AND SYSTEM.
WEATHER PROTECTION: 
1. ROOF DECKS SHALL BE COVERED WITH APPROVED ROOF COVERINGS SECURED 
TO THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE. ROOF ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE DESIGNED AND 
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CHAPTER 9 OF CRC AND THE APPROVED 
MANUF.’S INSTRUCTS. SUCH THAT THE ROOF ASSEMBLY SHALL SERVE TO PROTECT 
THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE. 
2. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING TO PREVENT ENTRY OF MOISTURE TO WALL 
AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES THRU THE JOINTS IN COPINGS, PERMEABLE MATERIAL, 
AND AT INTERSECTION W/ PARAPET WALLS AND OTHER PENETRATION THRU ROOF. 
3. FLASHINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, 
WHEREVER THERE IS A CHANGE IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION AND AROUND ROOF 
OPENINGS. A FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO DIVERT THE WATER AWAY FROM 
WHERE THE EAVE OF A SLOPED ROOF INTERSECTS A VERTICAL SIDEWALL. WHERE 
FLASHING IS OF METAL, THE METAL SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT WITH A 
THICKNESS OF NOT LESS THAN 0.019 INCH (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET). (R903.2.1)
4. A CRICKET OR SADDLE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE RIDGE SIDE OF ANY 
CHIMNEY OR PENETRATION MORE THAN 30 INCHES WIDE AS MEASURED 
PERPENDICULAR TO THE SLOPE. CRICKET OR SADDLE COVERINGS SHALL BE SHEET 
METAL OR OF THE SAME MATERIAL AS THE ROOF COVERING. INSTRUCTIONS SHALL 
BE PERMITTED TO BE INSTALLED WITHOUT A CRICKET OR SADDLE. (R903.2) 
5. PARAPET WALLS SHALL BE PROPERLY COPED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE, 
WEATHERPROOF MATERIALS OF A WIDTH NOT LESS THAN THE THICKNESS OF THE 
PARAPET WALL. (R903.3)
6. UNLESS ROOFS ARE SLOPED TO DRAIN OVER ROOF EDGES, ROOF DRAINS SHALL 
BE INSTALLED AT EACH LOW POINT OF THE ROOF. IF WATER CAN BE ENTRAPPED 
WITHIN THE ROOF AREA THEN SECONDARY EMERGENCY OVERFLOW ROOF DRAINS 
OR SCUPPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER SECTION R903.4.1. (R903.4) 
MISC. NOTES:
1. INSTALL ROOF PER ROOFING MFG'R. SPECS & INSTALLATION GUIDELINE
2. ARCH. TO APPV. SIZE, COLOR & PROFILE OF EAVE & RAKE COMPONENTS. G.C. TO 
PROVIDE MOCK-UPS.
3. UNVENTED ENCLOSED RAFTER ASSEMBLY: NO INTERIOR CLASS I VAPOR 
RETARDER SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE CEILING SIDE (ATTIC FLOOR) OF THE 
UNVENTED ATTIC ASSEMBLY OR ON THE CEILING SIDE OF THE UNVENTED 
ENCLOSED ROOF FRAMING ASSEMBLY.  
4. REF. WOOD OR WOODBASE PRODUCT NOTES ON FLOOR PLANS
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1 CHIMNEY CAP/SPARK ARRESTOR - AS SELECTED (NOTE: DECORATIVE
SHROUDS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THE TERMINATION OF FACTORY BUILT
CHIMNEYS EXCEPT WHERE SUCH SHROUDS ARE LISTED AND LABELED FOR
USE WITH THE SPECIFIC FAC. BLT. CHIMNEY SYSTEM AND ARE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE W/. MFGR. INST. INSTRUCTIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 23/ AD-1.0

2 FLAT COOL ROOF, CLASS 'A' - COLOR AS SELECTED - TPO MEMBRANE - REF.
MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0

3 CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
4 GUTTER - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH, SHAPE AS SEL. - PROVIDE SHOP

DWGS. TO ARCH.
5 EXTERIOR DECORATIVE RAIL
6 INTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HIGH - MATERIAL AS SELECTED, <4" MAX.

SPHERE OPENING, REF. DTL. 4/AD-1
7 DOWNSPOUT - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH OR EQUIV. - AS SEL. (ARCH. TO

APPROVE)
8 FOOTPRINT OF EXISTING STRUCTURE, TO BE REMOVED
9 PROPERTY LINE
10 FRONT YARD SETBACK
11 SIDE YARD SETBACK
12 DECK DRAIN - SLOPE 2% MIN. - REF. DTL. 11/AD-1
13 OVERFLOW DRAIN - REF. DTL. 12/AD-1

PROJECT NORTHTRUE NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"1 ARCHITECTURAL ROOF PLAN

NO

KEYNOTES          

GENERAL NOTES          
ROOF PLAN
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1420 22ND STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33140
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WINDOWS & DOORS:

AUTHORIZED DEALER (PRODUCTS LISTED BELOW)
SUPPLIER: ASSOCIATED BUILDING SUPPLY
ADDRESS: STONE MILL DESIGN CENTER 2915 RED HILL AVE., SUITE F104, COSTA 
MESA, CA 92626
CONTACT: JOE YOUNAN
PHONE: 949-872-3319
FAX: 206-666-2150
EMAIL: JYOUNAN@ABSSOCAL.COM
WEB: WWW.ASSOCIATEDBUILDINGSUPPLY.COM

ALUMINUM CLAD WINDOWS & PATIO DOORS
MANUFACTURER: JELD-WEN WINDOWS & DOORS
PRODUCT: CUSTOM COLLECTION
ADDRESS: 3250 LAKEPORT BLVD. P.O. BOX 1329; KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 
97601
PHONE: 541-885-7412 OR 800-535-3936
FAX: 541-884-3331
WEB: WWW.JELD-WEN.COM

MULTI SLIDE DOORS & STOREFRONT
MANUFACTURER: WESTERN WINDOW SYSTEMS
PRODUCT:           SERIES 600 & STOREFRONT SYSTEMS
ADDRESS:           5621 S. 25TH ST., PHOENIX, AZ 85040
PHONE:             877.268.1300
WEB:               WWW.WESTERNWINDOWSYSTEMS.COM

WOOD SIDING:
MANUFACTURER: TBD
COLOR: TBD
APPLICATION: TBD
CODE: TBD

ROOFING:
PRODUCT:  TBD
MFGR: TBD
COLOR: TO BE APPROVED BY ARCH. & OWNER
APPLICATION: TBD
CODE: ICC # ESR-_____
WEIGHT: ???? LBS./S.F.

GUTTERS:
MATERIAL: METAL - COPPER/ALUM. PAINTED KYNAR
SHAPE: HALF ROUND/SQUARE (5") (VERIFY W/. ARCH.)

GARAGE DOORS:
SUPPLIER: RANCH HOUSE DOORS
WEB: WWW.RANCHHOUSEDOORS.COM
STYLE: CUSTOM
MATERIAL: CUSTOM BUILT, WOOD & GLASS

WATERPROOF DECK MEMBRANE:
MFGR: TUFFLEX POLYMERS
ADDRESS: 10880 POPLAR AVE., FONTANA, CA
PHONE: 909.349.2016
WEB: WWW.TUFFLEXPOLYMERS.COM
CODE: ICC # ESR-2505

FLASHING & WEATHERSTRIPPING
PROVIDE CORROSION-RESISTANCE METAL FLASHING PER CRC FOR ALL EXTERIOR 
FLASHING, MIN. 24 GUAGE COPPER (16 OZ.) SHEETS U.N.O. IN CRC OR MFGR. 
INSTALLATION GUIDELINES. ALL METAL IN CONTACTS TO BE OF SIMILAR TYPE TO 
AVOID GALVANIC CORROSION. VERIFY W/. ARCHITECT ANY UNCONVENTIONAL 
ENVELOPE WATERPROOFING AREAS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

1. FENESTRATIONS MUST HAVE TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT LABELS.
2. REF. ROOF PLAN (A-3.0) FOR ALL PLATE HTS. & RIDGE HTS.
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1/4" = 1'-0"1 NORTH ELEVATION

1 CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
2 BRICK VENEER - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
3 SHIP LAP SIDING, FINISH AS SELECTED - REF. MATERIAL SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
4 DECORATIVE WOOD WRAPPED COLUMN - REF. STRUCT. DWGS. & PROVIDE SHOP

DWGS. FOR ARCH. & ENGINEER APPV. PRIOR TO FAB.
5 WOOD PANEL SIDING - EXT. GRADE MDX, PAINT AS SEL., REF. MATERIAL

SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
6 EXTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HEIGHT - 4" MAX. SPHERE OPENING, REF. DTL.

4/AD-1
7 EXTERIOR DECORATIVE RAIL
8 DECO. 'BELLYBAND' - EXT. PAINT GRADE, SMOOTH FINISH, ARCH. TO APPROVE

PROFILE. REF. DTL. 5/AD-1.0
9 WOOD LOUVERED SHUTTER. ARCH TO APPROVE
10 EXTERIOR LIGHTING - TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY, LOW EFFICIENCY MAY BE

PROVIDED PER ELECTRICAL NOTE #33
11 WOOD TRELLIS, PAINT & SEAL AS SEL. - ARCH. TO APPV. - SIZE & CONN. PER

STRUCT.
12 GUTTER - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH, SHAPE AS SEL. - PROVIDE SHOP DWGS.

TO ARCH.
13 DOWNSPOUT - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH OR EQUIV. - AS SEL. (ARCH. TO

APPROVE)
14 CHIMNEY CAP/SPARK ARRESTOR - AS SELECTED (NOTE: DECORATIVE SHROUDS

SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THE TERMINATION OF FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEYS
EXCEPT WHERE SUCH SHROUDS ARE LISTED AND LABELED FOR USE WITH THE
SPECIFIC FAC. BLT. CHIMNEY SYSTEM AND ARE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/.
MFGR. INST. INSTRUCTIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 23/ AD-1.0
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WINDOWS & DOORS:

AUTHORIZED DEALER (PRODUCTS LISTED BELOW)
SUPPLIER: ASSOCIATED BUILDING SUPPLY
ADDRESS: STONE MILL DESIGN CENTER 2915 RED HILL AVE., SUITE F104, COSTA 
MESA, CA 92626
CONTACT: JOE YOUNAN
PHONE: 949-872-3319
FAX: 206-666-2150
EMAIL: JYOUNAN@ABSSOCAL.COM
WEB: WWW.ASSOCIATEDBUILDINGSUPPLY.COM

ALUMINUM CLAD WINDOWS & PATIO DOORS
MANUFACTURER: JELD-WEN WINDOWS & DOORS
PRODUCT: CUSTOM COLLECTION
ADDRESS: 3250 LAKEPORT BLVD. P.O. BOX 1329; KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 
97601
PHONE: 541-885-7412 OR 800-535-3936
FAX: 541-884-3331
WEB: WWW.JELD-WEN.COM

MULTI SLIDE DOORS & STOREFRONT
MANUFACTURER: WESTERN WINDOW SYSTEMS
PRODUCT:           SERIES 600 & STOREFRONT SYSTEMS
ADDRESS:           5621 S. 25TH ST., PHOENIX, AZ 85040
PHONE:             877.268.1300
WEB:               WWW.WESTERNWINDOWSYSTEMS.COM

WOOD SIDING:
MANUFACTURER: TBD
COLOR: TBD
APPLICATION: TBD
CODE: TBD

ROOFING:
PRODUCT:  TBD
MFGR: TBD
COLOR: TO BE APPROVED BY ARCH. & OWNER
APPLICATION: TBD
CODE: ICC # ESR-_____
WEIGHT: ???? LBS./S.F.

GUTTERS:
MATERIAL: METAL - COPPER/ALUM. PAINTED KYNAR
SHAPE: HALF ROUND/SQUARE (5") (VERIFY W/. ARCH.)

GARAGE DOORS:
SUPPLIER: RANCH HOUSE DOORS
WEB: WWW.RANCHHOUSEDOORS.COM
STYLE: CUSTOM
MATERIAL: CUSTOM BUILT, WOOD & GLASS

WATERPROOF DECK MEMBRANE:
MFGR: TUFFLEX POLYMERS
ADDRESS: 10880 POPLAR AVE., FONTANA, CA
PHONE: 909.349.2016
WEB: WWW.TUFFLEXPOLYMERS.COM
CODE: ICC # ESR-2505

FLASHING & WEATHERSTRIPPING
PROVIDE CORROSION-RESISTANCE METAL FLASHING PER CRC FOR ALL EXTERIOR 
FLASHING, MIN. 24 GUAGE COPPER (16 OZ.) SHEETS U.N.O. IN CRC OR MFGR. 
INSTALLATION GUIDELINES. ALL METAL IN CONTACTS TO BE OF SIMILAR TYPE TO 
AVOID GALVANIC CORROSION. VERIFY W/. ARCHITECT ANY UNCONVENTIONAL 
ENVELOPE WATERPROOFING AREAS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

1. FENESTRATIONS MUST HAVE TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT LABELS.
2. REF. ROOF PLAN (A-3.0) FOR ALL PLATE HTS. & RIDGE HTS.
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1/4" = 1'-0"1 NORTH ELEVATION

1 CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
2 BRICK VENEER - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
3 SHIP LAP SIDING, FINISH AS SELECTED - REF. MATERIAL SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
4 DECORATIVE WOOD WRAPPED COLUMN - REF. STRUCT. DWGS. & PROVIDE SHOP

DWGS. FOR ARCH. & ENGINEER APPV. PRIOR TO FAB.
5 WOOD PANEL SIDING - EXT. GRADE MDX, PAINT AS SEL., REF. MATERIAL

SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
6 EXTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HEIGHT - 4" MAX. SPHERE OPENING, REF. DTL.

4/AD-1
7 EXTERIOR DECORATIVE RAIL
8 DECO. 'BELLYBAND' - EXT. PAINT GRADE, SMOOTH FINISH, ARCH. TO APPROVE

PROFILE. REF. DTL. 5/AD-1.0
9 WOOD LOUVERED SHUTTER. ARCH TO APPROVE
10 EXTERIOR LIGHTING - TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY, LOW EFFICIENCY MAY BE

PROVIDED PER ELECTRICAL NOTE #33
11 WOOD TRELLIS, PAINT & SEAL AS SEL. - ARCH. TO APPV. - SIZE & CONN. PER

STRUCT.
12 GUTTER - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH, SHAPE AS SEL. - PROVIDE SHOP DWGS.

TO ARCH.
13 DOWNSPOUT - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH OR EQUIV. - AS SEL. (ARCH. TO

APPROVE)
14 CHIMNEY CAP/SPARK ARRESTOR - AS SELECTED (NOTE: DECORATIVE SHROUDS

SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THE TERMINATION OF FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEYS
EXCEPT WHERE SUCH SHROUDS ARE LISTED AND LABELED FOR USE WITH THE
SPECIFIC FAC. BLT. CHIMNEY SYSTEM AND ARE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/.
MFGR. INST. INSTRUCTIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 23/ AD-1.0

1/4" = 1'-0"2 SOUTH ELEVATION

NO

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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1420 22ND STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33140

WINDOWS & DOORS:

AUTHORIZED DEALER (PRODUCTS LISTED BELOW)
SUPPLIER: ASSOCIATED BUILDING SUPPLY
ADDRESS: STONE MILL DESIGN CENTER 2915 RED HILL AVE., SUITE F104, COSTA 
MESA, CA 92626
CONTACT: JOE YOUNAN
PHONE: 949-872-3319
FAX: 206-666-2150
EMAIL: JYOUNAN@ABSSOCAL.COM
WEB: WWW.ASSOCIATEDBUILDINGSUPPLY.COM

ALUMINUM CLAD WINDOWS & PATIO DOORS
MANUFACTURER: JELD-WEN WINDOWS & DOORS
PRODUCT: CUSTOM COLLECTION
ADDRESS: 3250 LAKEPORT BLVD. P.O. BOX 1329; KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 
97601
PHONE: 541-885-7412 OR 800-535-3936
FAX: 541-884-3331
WEB: WWW.JELD-WEN.COM

MULTI SLIDE DOORS & STOREFRONT
MANUFACTURER: WESTERN WINDOW SYSTEMS
PRODUCT:           SERIES 600 & STOREFRONT SYSTEMS
ADDRESS:           5621 S. 25TH ST., PHOENIX, AZ 85040
PHONE:             877.268.1300
WEB:               WWW.WESTERNWINDOWSYSTEMS.COM

WOOD SIDING:
MANUFACTURER: TBD
COLOR: TBD
APPLICATION: TBD
CODE: TBD

ROOFING:
PRODUCT:  TBD
MFGR: TBD
COLOR: TO BE APPROVED BY ARCH. & OWNER
APPLICATION: TBD
CODE: ICC # ESR-_____
WEIGHT: ???? LBS./S.F.

GUTTERS:
MATERIAL: METAL - COPPER/ALUM. PAINTED KYNAR
SHAPE: HALF ROUND/SQUARE (5") (VERIFY W/. ARCH.)

GARAGE DOORS:
SUPPLIER: RANCH HOUSE DOORS
WEB: WWW.RANCHHOUSEDOORS.COM
STYLE: CUSTOM
MATERIAL: CUSTOM BUILT, WOOD & GLASS

WATERPROOF DECK MEMBRANE:
MFGR: TUFFLEX POLYMERS
ADDRESS: 10880 POPLAR AVE., FONTANA, CA
PHONE: 909.349.2016
WEB: WWW.TUFFLEXPOLYMERS.COM
CODE: ICC # ESR-2505

FLASHING & WEATHERSTRIPPING
PROVIDE CORROSION-RESISTANCE METAL FLASHING PER CRC FOR ALL EXTERIOR 
FLASHING, MIN. 24 GUAGE COPPER (16 OZ.) SHEETS U.N.O. IN CRC OR MFGR. 
INSTALLATION GUIDELINES. ALL METAL IN CONTACTS TO BE OF SIMILAR TYPE TO 
AVOID GALVANIC CORROSION. VERIFY W/. ARCHITECT ANY UNCONVENTIONAL 
ENVELOPE WATERPROOFING AREAS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

1. FENESTRATIONS MUST HAVE TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT LABELS.
2. REF. ROOF PLAN (A-3.0) FOR ALL PLATE HTS. & RIDGE HTS.
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1 CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
2 BRICK VENEER - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
3 SHIP LAP SIDING, FINISH AS SELECTED - REF. MATERIAL SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
4 DECORATIVE WOOD WRAPPED COLUMN - REF. STRUCT. DWGS. & PROVIDE

SHOP DWGS. FOR ARCH. & ENGINEER APPV. PRIOR TO FAB.
5 WOOD PANEL SIDING - EXT. GRADE MDX, PAINT AS SEL., REF. MATERIAL

SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
6 EXTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HEIGHT - 4" MAX. SPHERE OPENING, REF.

DTL. 4/AD-1
7 DECO. 'BELLYBAND' - EXT. PAINT GRADE, SMOOTH FINISH, ARCH. TO APPROVE

PROFILE. REF. DTL. 5/AD-1.0
8 EXTERIOR LIGHTING - TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY, LOW EFFICIENCY MAY BE

PROVIDED PER ELECTRICAL NOTE #33
9 WOOD TRELLIS, PAINT & SEAL AS SEL. - ARCH. TO APPV. - SIZE & CONN. PER

STRUCT.
10 GUTTER - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH, SHAPE AS SEL. - PROVIDE SHOP

DWGS. TO ARCH.
11 DOWNSPOUT - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH OR EQUIV. - AS SEL. (ARCH. TO

APPROVE)
12 CHIMNEY CAP/SPARK ARRESTOR - AS SELECTED (NOTE: DECORATIVE

SHROUDS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THE TERMINATION OF FACTORY BUILT
CHIMNEYS EXCEPT WHERE SUCH SHROUDS ARE LISTED AND LABELED FOR
USE WITH THE SPECIFIC FAC. BLT. CHIMNEY SYSTEM AND ARE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE W/. MFGR. INST. INSTRUCTIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 23/ AD-1.0

1/4" = 1'-0"1 EAST ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"2 WEST ELEVATION

NO

AUTHORIZED DEALER (PRODUCTS LISTED BELOW)
SUPPLIER: ASSOCIATED BUILDING SUPPLY
ADDRESS: STONE MILL DESIGN CENTER 2915 RED HILL AVE., SUITE F104, COSTA 
MESA, CA 92626
CONTACT: JOE YOUNAN
PHONE: 949-872-3319
FAX: 206-666-2150
EMAIL: JYOUNAN@ABSSOCAL.COM
WEB: WWW.ASSOCIATEDBUILDINGSUPPLY.COM

ALUMINUM CLAD WINDOWS & PATIO DOORS
MANUFACTURER: JELD-WEN WINDOWS & DOORS
PRODUCT: CUSTOM COLLECTION
ADDRESS: 3250 LAKEPORT BLVD. P.O. BOX 1329; KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 
97601
PHONE: 541-885-7412 OR 800-535-3936
FAX: 541-884-3331
WEB: WWW.JELD-WEN.COM

MULTI SLIDE DOORS & STOREFRONT
MANUFACTURER: WESTERN WINDOW SYSTEMS
PRODUCT:           SERIES 600 & STOREFRONT SYSTEMS
ADDRESS:           5621 S. 25TH ST., PHOENIX, AZ 85040
PHONE:             877.268.1300
WEB:               WWW.WESTERNWINDOWSYSTEMS.COM

WOOD SIDING:
MANUFACTURER: TBD
COLOR: TBD
APPLICATION: TBD
CODE: TBD

ROOFING:
PRODUCT:  TBD
MFGR: TBD
COLOR: TO BE APPROVED BY ARCH. & OWNER
APPLICATION: TBD
CODE: ICC # ESR-_____
WEIGHT: ???? LBS./S.F.

GUTTERS:
MATERIAL: METAL - COPPER/ALUM. PAINTED KYNAR
SHAPE: HALF ROUND/SQUARE (5") (VERIFY W/. ARCH.)

GARAGE DOORS:
SUPPLIER: RANCH HOUSE DOORS
WEB: WWW.RANCHHOUSEDOORS.COM
STYLE: CUSTOM
MATERIAL: CUSTOM BUILT, WOOD & GLASS

WATERPROOF DECK MEMBRANE:
MFGR: TUFFLEX POLYMERS
ADDRESS: 10880 POPLAR AVE., FONTANA, CA
PHONE: 909.349.2016
WEB: WWW.TUFFLEXPOLYMERS.COM
CODE: ICC # ESR-2505

FLASHING & WEATHERSTRIPPING
PROVIDE CORROSION-RESISTANCE METAL FLASHING PER CRC FOR ALL EXTERIOR 
FLASHING, MIN. 24 GUAGE COPPER (16 OZ.) SHEETS U.N.O. IN CRC OR MFGR. 
INSTALLATION GUIDELINES. ALL METAL IN CONTACTS TO BE OF SIMILAR TYPE TO 
AVOID GALVANIC CORROSION. VERIFY W/. ARCHITECT ANY UNCONVENTIONAL 
ENVELOPE WATERPROOFING AREAS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

1. FENESTRATIONS MUST HAVE TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT LABELS.
2. REF. ROOF PLAN (A-3.0) FOR ALL PLATE HTS. & RIDGE HTS.
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MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONSA

KEYNOTESC
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142
FL
DRB

DRB

RYA

1 CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
2 BRICK VENEER - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
3 SHIP LAP SIDING, FINISH AS SELECTED - REF. MATERIAL SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
4 DECORATIVE WOOD WRAPPED COLUMN - REF. STRUCT. DWGS. & PROVIDE

SHOP DWGS. FOR ARCH. & ENGINEER APPV. PRIOR TO FAB.
5 WOOD PANEL SIDING - EXT. GRADE MDX, PAINT AS SEL., REF. MATERIAL

SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
6 EXTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HEIGHT - 4" MAX. SPHERE OPENING, REF.

DTL. 4/AD-1
7 DECO. 'BELLYBAND' - EXT. PAINT GRADE, SMOOTH FINISH, ARCH. TO APPROVE

PROFILE. REF. DTL. 5/AD-1.0
8 EXTERIOR LIGHTING - TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY, LOW EFFICIENCY MAY BE

PROVIDED PER ELECTRICAL NOTE #33
9 WOOD TRELLIS, PAINT & SEAL AS SEL. - ARCH. TO APPV. - SIZE & CONN. PER

STRUCT.
10 GUTTER - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH, SHAPE AS SEL. - PROVIDE SHOP

DWGS. TO ARCH.
11 DOWNSPOUT - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH OR EQUIV. - AS SEL. (ARCH. TO

APPROVE)
12 CHIMNEY CAP/SPARK ARRESTOR - AS SELECTED (NOTE: DECORATIVE

SHROUDS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THE TERMINATION OF FACTORY BUILT
CHIMNEYS EXCEPT WHERE SUCH SHROUDS ARE LISTED AND LABELED FOR
USE WITH THE SPECIFIC FAC. BLT. CHIMNEY SYSTEM AND ARE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE W/. MFGR. INST. INSTRUCTIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 23/ AD-1.0

1/4" = 1'-0"1 EAST ELEVATION

1/4" = 1'-0"2 WEST ELEVATION

NO

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

21



1420 22ND STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33140

EXTERIOR WALL:
2 x 4 CONST.: R-13 MIN.
2 x 6 CONST. OR LARGER: R-20 MIN.

RAISED FLOOR: R-30 MIN.

ROOF: R-30

NOTES:
1. REF. T-24 REPORT FOR MORE INFORMATION
2. PROVIDE BID FOR INSULATION OF ENTIRE HOME
*TOTAL R-VALUE INCLUDING THE RIDGID AND SPRAYED AIR-IMPERMEABLE 
INSULATION WHERE OCCURS FOR UNVENTED ASSEMBLY

**ALWAYS CHECK THIS INSULATION SCHEDULE FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE 
TITLE 24 REPORT**

FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT 
OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND SHALL FORM AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER BETWEEN 
FLOORS, BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND A ROOF OR ATTIC SPACE, AND SHALL SUBDIVIDE ATTIC 
SPACES, CONCEALED ROOF SPACES AND FLOOR-CEILING ASSEM. THE INTEGRITY TO BE MAINTAINED.
FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKKSS
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS & PARTITIONS, INCL. 
FURRED SPACES, AT THE CEILING, FLOOR LEVELS & AT 10FT INTERVALS BOTH VERTICAL & HORIZ.
FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKK  CCOONNSSTTRRUUCCTTIIOONN
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL CONSIST OF 2" NOMINAL LUMBER. FIRE BLOCKS MAY ALSO BE OF GYPSUM 
BOARD, CEMENT FIBER BOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER, OR OTHER APPR. 
MATERIALS INSTALLED TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE. DONT USED LOOSE-FILL INSULATION.
- WALLS HAVING PARALLEl/STAGGERED STUDS FOR SOUND-TRANSMISSION CONTROL SHALL HAVE 
FIRE BLOCKS OF BATTS/BLANKETS OF MINERAL/GLASS FIBER/OTHER APPR. FLEXIBLE MATERIALS. 
DDRRAAFFTT  SSTTOOPPSS
- DRAFT STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SET FORTH IN THIS SECTION. -
DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ½" GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8" WOOD STRUCT. 
PANEL, 3/8" TYPE 2-M PARTICLEBOARD/ APPROVED MATERIALS ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.
- OPENINGS IN THE PARTITIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY SELF-CLOSING DOORS WITH AUTOMATIC 
LATCHES CONSTRUCTED AS REQUIRED FOR THE PARTITIONS.
FFLLOOOORR--CCEEIILLIINNGG  AASSSSEEMMBBLLIIEESS  AANNDD  AATTTTIICCSS
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES OF THE BUILDING.
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE ATTICS, MANSARDS, OVERHANGS, FALSE FRONTS SET   
OUT FROM WALLS & SIMILAR CONCEALED SPACES OF THIS BUILDING. 
- DRAFT STOPS ABV. & IN LINE W/ THE WALLS SEP. INDIVID. UNITS FROM EA. OTHER & OTHER USES.
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1

ELEVATION / SECTION INDICATOR

AD-1.0
1 CALL-OUT TAG

10.00'
SPOT ELEVATION

KEYNOTE TAG

REVISION TAG
DOOR / WINDOW / WINDOW WALL TAG

FIRE RATED CEILING ASS'Y - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED INT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED EXT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
CONCRETE WALL/PODIUM DECK - PER STRUCT. 
REF. STRUCT DWGS. – FOR SLAB ON GRADE 
PROVIDE BASE 

INSULATED BUILDING ENVELOPE - 2X STUDS PER 
PLANS, SEE DIM.PLANS FOR MORE INFO –
INSULATION PER INSULATION SCHEDULE 

UNVENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING -
PER STRUCT., REF. STRUCT.
VENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING - PER 
STRUCT. PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, SEE ROOF 
PLAN SHEET A-3.0 FOR ATTIC VENT CALC
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FIRE-BLOCKING & DRAFT STOP NOTESA

INSULATION SCHEDULEB

ANNOTATION LEGENDC

KEYNOTESD
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DRB

RYA

1 FAU - PROVIDE GAS S.O., POWER, AND VENTING AS REQ'D. BY MFG'R.
2 STAIRS - MAX. 7.75" RISE, MIN. 10" RUN, PROVIDE AN ILLUMINATION LEVEL

ON TREAD RUNS OF NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT CANDLE (CBC 1205.4) REF. DTL.
3/AD-1

3 CHANNEL DECK DRAIN - SLOPE 2% MIN. - REF. DTL. 11/AD-1
4 EXTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HEIGHT - 4" MAX. SPHERE OPENING, REF.

DTL. 4/AD-1
5 INTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HIGH - MATERIAL AS SELECTED, <4" MAX.

SPHERE OPENING, REF. DTL. 4/AD-1
6 EXTERIOR DECORATIVE RAIL
7 FIREPLACE - PREFABRICATED, GAS ONLY, 'ISOKERN,' ICC# ESR-2316 [REF. DTL.

22/AD-1] (FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES, CHIMNEYS AND ALL OF THEIR
COMPONENTS SHALL BE LISTED AN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/. THEIR
LISTING AND MFG'R. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. GASEOUS FUEL BURNING
PAN MUST BE PERMANENTLY ANCHORED TO THE FIREBOX. FIREPLACE MUST
COMPLY W/. THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY STANDARDS MANDATORY MEASURES.)"

8 WOOD TRELLIS, PAINT & SEAL AS SEL. - ARCH. TO APPV. - SIZE & CONN. PER
STRUCT.

9 GUTTER - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH, SHAPE AS SEL. - PROVIDE SHOP
DWGS. TO ARCH.

10 DOWNSPOUT - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH OR EQUIV. - AS SEL. (ARCH. TO
APPROVE)

11 CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
12 SHIP LAP SIDING, FINISH AS SELECTED - REF. MATERIAL SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
13 DECORATIVE WOOD WRAPPED COLUMN - REF. STRUCT. DWGS. & PROVIDE

SHOP DWGS. FOR ARCH. & ENGINEER APPV. PRIOR TO FAB.

1/4" = 1'-0"1 TRANSVERSE SECTION - FOYER

1/4" = 1'-0"2 LONGITUDONAL SECTION - STAIRS

2% MIN. 

NO

EXTERIOR WALL:
2 x 4 CONST.: R-13 MIN.
2 x 6 CONST. OR LARGER: R-20 MIN.

RAISED FLOOR: R-30 MIN.

ROOF: R-30

NOTES:
1. REF. T-24 REPORT FOR MORE INFORMATION
2. PROVIDE BID FOR INSULATION OF ENTIRE HOME
*TOTAL R-VALUE INCLUDING THE RIDGID AND SPRAYED AIR-IMPERMEABLE 
INSULATION WHERE OCCURS FOR UNVENTED ASSEMBLY

**ALWAYS CHECK THIS INSULATION SCHEDULE FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE 
TITLE 24 REPORT**

FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT 
OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND SHALL FORM AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER BETWEEN 
FLOORS, BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND A ROOF OR ATTIC SPACE, AND SHALL SUBDIVIDE ATTIC 
SPACES, CONCEALED ROOF SPACES AND FLOOR-CEILING ASSEM. THE INTEGRITY TO BE MAINTAINED.
FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKKSS
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS & PARTITIONS, INCL. 
FURRED SPACES, AT THE CEILING, FLOOR LEVELS & AT 10FT INTERVALS BOTH VERTICAL & HORIZ.
FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKK  CCOONNSSTTRRUUCCTTIIOONN
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL CONSIST OF 2" NOMINAL LUMBER. FIRE BLOCKS MAY ALSO BE OF GYPSUM 
BOARD, CEMENT FIBER BOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER, OR OTHER APPR. 
MATERIALS INSTALLED TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE. DONT USED LOOSE-FILL INSULATION.
- WALLS HAVING PARALLEl/STAGGERED STUDS FOR SOUND-TRANSMISSION CONTROL SHALL HAVE 
FIRE BLOCKS OF BATTS/BLANKETS OF MINERAL/GLASS FIBER/OTHER APPR. FLEXIBLE MATERIALS. 
DDRRAAFFTT  SSTTOOPPSS
- DRAFT STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SET FORTH IN THIS SECTION. -
DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ½" GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8" WOOD STRUCT. 
PANEL, 3/8" TYPE 2-M PARTICLEBOARD/ APPROVED MATERIALS ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.
- OPENINGS IN THE PARTITIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY SELF-CLOSING DOORS WITH AUTOMATIC 
LATCHES CONSTRUCTED AS REQUIRED FOR THE PARTITIONS.
FFLLOOOORR--CCEEIILLIINNGG  AASSSSEEMMBBLLIIEESS  AANNDD  AATTTTIICCSS
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES OF THE BUILDING.
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE ATTICS, MANSARDS, OVERHANGS, FALSE FRONTS SET   
OUT FROM WALLS & SIMILAR CONCEALED SPACES OF THIS BUILDING. 
- DRAFT STOPS ABV. & IN LINE W/ THE WALLS SEP. INDIVID. UNITS FROM EA. OTHER & OTHER USES.
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PLANS, SEE DIM.PLANS FOR MORE INFO –
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PER STRUCT., REF. STRUCT.
VENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING - PER 
STRUCT. PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, SEE ROOF 
PLAN SHEET A-3.0 FOR ATTIC VENT CALC
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FIRE-BLOCKING & DRAFT STOP NOTESA

INSULATION SCHEDULEB

ANNOTATION LEGENDC

KEYNOTESD

BR

02/

DAN
HER
142
BEA

DRB

142
FL
DRB

DRB

RYA

1 FAU - PROVIDE GAS S.O., POWER, AND VENTING AS REQ'D. BY MFG'R.
2 STAIRS - MAX. 7.75" RISE, MIN. 10" RUN, PROVIDE AN ILLUMINATION LEVEL

ON TREAD RUNS OF NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT CANDLE (CBC 1205.4) REF. DTL.
3/AD-1

3 CHANNEL DECK DRAIN - SLOPE 2% MIN. - REF. DTL. 11/AD-1
4 EXTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HEIGHT - 4" MAX. SPHERE OPENING, REF.

DTL. 4/AD-1
5 INTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HIGH - MATERIAL AS SELECTED, <4" MAX.

SPHERE OPENING, REF. DTL. 4/AD-1
6 EXTERIOR DECORATIVE RAIL
7 FIREPLACE - PREFABRICATED, GAS ONLY, 'ISOKERN,' ICC# ESR-2316 [REF. DTL.

22/AD-1] (FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES, CHIMNEYS AND ALL OF THEIR
COMPONENTS SHALL BE LISTED AN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/. THEIR
LISTING AND MFG'R. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. GASEOUS FUEL BURNING
PAN MUST BE PERMANENTLY ANCHORED TO THE FIREBOX. FIREPLACE MUST
COMPLY W/. THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY STANDARDS MANDATORY MEASURES.)"

8 WOOD TRELLIS, PAINT & SEAL AS SEL. - ARCH. TO APPV. - SIZE & CONN. PER
STRUCT.

9 GUTTER - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH, SHAPE AS SEL. - PROVIDE SHOP
DWGS. TO ARCH.

10 DOWNSPOUT - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH OR EQUIV. - AS SEL. (ARCH. TO
APPROVE)

11 CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
12 SHIP LAP SIDING, FINISH AS SELECTED - REF. MATERIAL SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
13 DECORATIVE WOOD WRAPPED COLUMN - REF. STRUCT. DWGS. & PROVIDE

SHOP DWGS. FOR ARCH. & ENGINEER APPV. PRIOR TO FAB.

1/4" = 1'-0"1 TRANSVERSE SECTION - FOYER

1/4" = 1'-0"2 LONGITUDONAL SECTION - STAIRS

2% MIN. 

NO

BUILDING SECTIONS

22
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OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND SHALL FORM AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER BETWEEN 
FLOORS, BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND A ROOF OR ATTIC SPACE, AND SHALL SUBDIVIDE ATTIC 
SPACES, CONCEALED ROOF SPACES AND FLOOR-CEILING ASSEM. THE INTEGRITY TO BE MAINTAINED.
FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKKSS
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS & PARTITIONS, INCL. 
FURRED SPACES, AT THE CEILING, FLOOR LEVELS & AT 10FT INTERVALS BOTH VERTICAL & HORIZ.
FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKK  CCOONNSSTTRRUUCCTTIIOONN
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL CONSIST OF 2" NOMINAL LUMBER. FIRE BLOCKS MAY ALSO BE OF GYPSUM 
BOARD, CEMENT FIBER BOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER, OR OTHER APPR. 
MATERIALS INSTALLED TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE. DONT USED LOOSE-FILL INSULATION.
- WALLS HAVING PARALLEl/STAGGERED STUDS FOR SOUND-TRANSMISSION CONTROL SHALL HAVE 
FIRE BLOCKS OF BATTS/BLANKETS OF MINERAL/GLASS FIBER/OTHER APPR. FLEXIBLE MATERIALS. 
DDRRAAFFTT  SSTTOOPPSS
- DRAFT STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SET FORTH IN THIS SECTION. -
DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ½" GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8" WOOD STRUCT. 
PANEL, 3/8" TYPE 2-M PARTICLEBOARD/ APPROVED MATERIALS ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.
- OPENINGS IN THE PARTITIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY SELF-CLOSING DOORS WITH AUTOMATIC 
LATCHES CONSTRUCTED AS REQUIRED FOR THE PARTITIONS.
FFLLOOOORR--CCEEIILLIINNGG  AASSSSEEMMBBLLIIEESS  AANNDD  AATTTTIICCSS
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES OF THE BUILDING.
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE ATTICS, MANSARDS, OVERHANGS, FALSE FRONTS SET   
OUT FROM WALLS & SIMILAR CONCEALED SPACES OF THIS BUILDING. 
- DRAFT STOPS ABV. & IN LINE W/ THE WALLS SEP. INDIVID. UNITS FROM EA. OTHER & OTHER USES.

EXTERIOR WALL:
2 x 4 CONST.: R-13 MIN.
2 x 6 CONST. OR LARGER: R-20 MIN.

RAISED FLOOR: R-30 MIN.

ROOF: R-30

NOTES:
1. REF. T-24 REPORT FOR MORE INFORMATION
2. PROVIDE BID FOR INSULATION OF ENTIRE HOME
*TOTAL R-VALUE INCLUDING THE RIDGID AND SPRAYED AIR-IMPERMEABLE 
INSULATION WHERE OCCURS FOR UNVENTED ASSEMBLY

**ALWAYS CHECK THIS INSULATION SCHEDULE FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE 
TITLE 24 REPORT**
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AD-1.0
1 CALL-OUT TAG

10.00'
SPOT ELEVATION
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DOOR / WINDOW / WINDOW WALL TAG

FIRE RATED CEILING ASS'Y - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED INT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED EXT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
CONCRETE WALL/PODIUM DECK - PER STRUCT. 
REF. STRUCT DWGS. – FOR SLAB ON GRADE 
PROVIDE BASE 

INSULATED BUILDING ENVELOPE - 2X STUDS PER 
PLANS, SEE DIM.PLANS FOR MORE INFO –
INSULATION PER INSULATION SCHEDULE 

UNVENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING -
PER STRUCT., REF. STRUCT.
VENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING - PER 
STRUCT. PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, SEE ROOF 
PLAN SHEET A-3.0 FOR ATTIC VENT CALC
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FIRE-BLOCKING & DRAFT STOP NOTESA

INSULATION SCHEDULEB

ANNOTATION LEGENDC

KEYNOTESD
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DR
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RYA

1 WOOD TRELLIS, PAINT & SEAL AS SEL. - ARCH. TO APPV. - SIZE & CONN. PER
STRUCT.

2 INTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HIGH - MATERIAL AS SELECTED, <4" MAX.
SPHERE OPENING, REF. DTL. 4/AD-1

3 GUTTER - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH, SHAPE AS SEL. - PROVIDE SHOP
DWGS. TO ARCH.

4 CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
5 CHIMNEY CAP/SPARK ARRESTOR - AS SELECTED (NOTE: DECORATIVE

SHROUDS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THE TERMINATION OF FACTORY BUILT
CHIMNEYS EXCEPT WHERE SUCH SHROUDS ARE LISTED AND LABELED FOR
USE WITH THE SPECIFIC FAC. BLT. CHIMNEY SYSTEM AND ARE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE W/. MFGR. INST. INSTRUCTIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 23/ AD-1.0

6 DOWNSPOUT - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH OR EQUIV. - AS SEL. (ARCH. TO
APPROVE)

7 DECORATIVE WOOD WRAPPED COLUMN - REF. STRUCT. DWGS. & PROVIDE
SHOP DWGS. FOR ARCH. & ENGINEER APPV. PRIOR TO FAB.

8 BRICK VENEER - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
9 WOOD PANEL SIDING - EXT. GRADE MDX, PAINT AS SEL., REF. MATERIAL

SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0

1/4" = 1'-0"1 LONGITUDONAL SECTION - FAMILY DEN

1/4" = 1'-0"2 LONGITUDONAL SECTION - PRIMARY SUITE

NO

FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKKSS
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS & PARTITIONS, INCL. 
FURRED SPACES, AT THE CEILING, FLOOR LEVELS & AT 10FT INTERVALS BOTH VERTICAL & HORIZ.
FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKK  CCOONNSSTTRRUUCCTTIIOONN
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL CONSIST OF 2" NOMINAL LUMBER. FIRE BLOCKS MAY ALSO BE OF GYPSUM 
BOARD, CEMENT FIBER BOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER, OR OTHER APPR. 
MATERIALS INSTALLED TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE. DONT USED LOOSE-FILL INSULATION.
- WALLS HAVING PARALLEl/STAGGERED STUDS FOR SOUND-TRANSMISSION CONTROL SHALL HAVE 
FIRE BLOCKS OF BATTS/BLANKETS OF MINERAL/GLASS FIBER/OTHER APPR. FLEXIBLE MATERIALS. 
DDRRAAFFTT  SSTTOOPPSS
- DRAFT STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SET FORTH IN THIS SECTION. -
DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ½" GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8" WOOD STRUCT. 
PANEL, 3/8" TYPE 2-M PARTICLEBOARD/ APPROVED MATERIALS ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.
- OPENINGS IN THE PARTITIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY SELF-CLOSING DOORS WITH AUTOMATIC 
LATCHES CONSTRUCTED AS REQUIRED FOR THE PARTITIONS.
FFLLOOOORR--CCEEIILLIINNGG  AASSSSEEMMBBLLIIEESS  AANNDD  AATTTTIICCSS
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES OF THE BUILDING.
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE ATTICS, MANSARDS, OVERHANGS, FALSE FRONTS SET   
OUT FROM WALLS & SIMILAR CONCEALED SPACES OF THIS BUILDING. 
- DRAFT STOPS ABV. & IN LINE W/ THE WALLS SEP. INDIVID. UNITS FROM EA. OTHER & OTHER USES.

EXTERIOR WALL:
2 x 4 CONST.: R-13 MIN.
2 x 6 CONST. OR LARGER: R-20 MIN.

RAISED FLOOR: R-30 MIN.

ROOF: R-30

NOTES:
1. REF. T-24 REPORT FOR MORE INFORMATION
2. PROVIDE BID FOR INSULATION OF ENTIRE HOME
*TOTAL R-VALUE INCLUDING THE RIDGID AND SPRAYED AIR-IMPERMEABLE 
INSULATION WHERE OCCURS FOR UNVENTED ASSEMBLY

**ALWAYS CHECK THIS INSULATION SCHEDULE FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE 
TITLE 24 REPORT**

ROOM TAGROOM NAME

1

A-5.0

1 1

?

1

1

ELEVATION / SECTION INDICATOR

AD-1.0
1 CALL-OUT TAG

10.00'
SPOT ELEVATION

KEYNOTE TAG

REVISION TAG
DOOR / WINDOW / WINDOW WALL TAG

FIRE RATED CEILING ASS'Y - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED INT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED EXT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
CONCRETE WALL/PODIUM DECK - PER STRUCT. 
REF. STRUCT DWGS. – FOR SLAB ON GRADE 
PROVIDE BASE 

INSULATED BUILDING ENVELOPE - 2X STUDS PER 
PLANS, SEE DIM.PLANS FOR MORE INFO –
INSULATION PER INSULATION SCHEDULE 

UNVENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING -
PER STRUCT., REF. STRUCT.
VENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING - PER 
STRUCT. PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, SEE ROOF 
PLAN SHEET A-3.0 FOR ATTIC VENT CALC
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1 WOOD TRELLIS, PAINT & SEAL AS SEL. - ARCH. TO APPV. - SIZE & CONN. PER
STRUCT.

2 INTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HIGH - MATERIAL AS SELECTED, <4" MAX.
SPHERE OPENING, REF. DTL. 4/AD-1

3 GUTTER - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH, SHAPE AS SEL. - PROVIDE SHOP
DWGS. TO ARCH.

4 CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
5 CHIMNEY CAP/SPARK ARRESTOR - AS SELECTED (NOTE: DECORATIVE

SHROUDS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THE TERMINATION OF FACTORY BUILT
CHIMNEYS EXCEPT WHERE SUCH SHROUDS ARE LISTED AND LABELED FOR
USE WITH THE SPECIFIC FAC. BLT. CHIMNEY SYSTEM AND ARE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE W/. MFGR. INST. INSTRUCTIONS. REFER TO DETAIL 23/ AD-1.0

6 DOWNSPOUT - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH OR EQUIV. - AS SEL. (ARCH. TO
APPROVE)

7 DECORATIVE WOOD WRAPPED COLUMN - REF. STRUCT. DWGS. & PROVIDE
SHOP DWGS. FOR ARCH. & ENGINEER APPV. PRIOR TO FAB.

8 BRICK VENEER - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
9 WOOD PANEL SIDING - EXT. GRADE MDX, PAINT AS SEL., REF. MATERIAL

SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0

1/4" = 1'-0"1 LONGITUDONAL SECTION - FAMILY DEN

1/4" = 1'-0"2 LONGITUDONAL SECTION - PRIMARY SUITE

NO

BUILDING SECTIONS

23



1420 22ND STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33140

FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT 
OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND SHALL FORM AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER BETWEEN 
FLOORS, BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND A ROOF OR ATTIC SPACE, AND SHALL SUBDIVIDE ATTIC 
SPACES, CONCEALED ROOF SPACES AND FLOOR-CEILING ASSEM. THE INTEGRITY TO BE MAINTAINED.
FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKKSS
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS & PARTITIONS, INCL. 
FURRED SPACES, AT THE CEILING, FLOOR LEVELS & AT 10FT INTERVALS BOTH VERTICAL & HORIZ.
FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKK  CCOONNSSTTRRUUCCTTIIOONN
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL CONSIST OF 2" NOMINAL LUMBER. FIRE BLOCKS MAY ALSO BE OF GYPSUM 
BOARD, CEMENT FIBER BOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER, OR OTHER APPR. 
MATERIALS INSTALLED TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE. DONT USED LOOSE-FILL INSULATION.
- WALLS HAVING PARALLEl/STAGGERED STUDS FOR SOUND-TRANSMISSION CONTROL SHALL HAVE 
FIRE BLOCKS OF BATTS/BLANKETS OF MINERAL/GLASS FIBER/OTHER APPR. FLEXIBLE MATERIALS. 
DDRRAAFFTT  SSTTOOPPSS
- DRAFT STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SET FORTH IN THIS SECTION. -
DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ½" GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8" WOOD STRUCT. 
PANEL, 3/8" TYPE 2-M PARTICLEBOARD/ APPROVED MATERIALS ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.
- OPENINGS IN THE PARTITIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY SELF-CLOSING DOORS WITH AUTOMATIC 
LATCHES CONSTRUCTED AS REQUIRED FOR THE PARTITIONS.
FFLLOOOORR--CCEEIILLIINNGG  AASSSSEEMMBBLLIIEESS  AANNDD  AATTTTIICCSS
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES OF THE BUILDING.
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE ATTICS, MANSARDS, OVERHANGS, FALSE FRONTS SET   
OUT FROM WALLS & SIMILAR CONCEALED SPACES OF THIS BUILDING. 
- DRAFT STOPS ABV. & IN LINE W/ THE WALLS SEP. INDIVID. UNITS FROM EA. OTHER & OTHER USES.

EXTERIOR WALL:
2 x 4 CONST.: R-13 MIN.
2 x 6 CONST. OR LARGER: R-20 MIN.

RAISED FLOOR: R-30 MIN.

ROOF: R-30

NOTES:
1. REF. T-24 REPORT FOR MORE INFORMATION
2. PROVIDE BID FOR INSULATION OF ENTIRE HOME
*TOTAL R-VALUE INCLUDING THE RIDGID AND SPRAYED AIR-IMPERMEABLE 
INSULATION WHERE OCCURS FOR UNVENTED ASSEMBLY

**ALWAYS CHECK THIS INSULATION SCHEDULE FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE 
TITLE 24 REPORT**

ROOM TAGROOM NAME

1

A-5.0

1 1

?

1

1

ELEVATION / SECTION INDICATOR

AD-1.0
1 CALL-OUT TAG

10.00'
SPOT ELEVATION

KEYNOTE TAG

REVISION TAG
DOOR / WINDOW / WINDOW WALL TAG

FIRE RATED CEILING ASS'Y - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED INT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED EXT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
CONCRETE WALL/PODIUM DECK - PER STRUCT. 
REF. STRUCT DWGS. – FOR SLAB ON GRADE 
PROVIDE BASE 

INSULATED BUILDING ENVELOPE - 2X STUDS PER 
PLANS, SEE DIM.PLANS FOR MORE INFO –
INSULATION PER INSULATION SCHEDULE 

UNVENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING -
PER STRUCT., REF. STRUCT.
VENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING - PER 
STRUCT. PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, SEE ROOF 
PLAN SHEET A-3.0 FOR ATTIC VENT CALC
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FIRE-BLOCKING & DRAFT STOP NOTESA

INSULATION SCHEDULEB

ANNOTATION LEGENDC

KEYNOTESD

BRA

02/1

DAN
HERT
1420
BEAC

DRB

1420
FL
DRB

DRB

RYA

1 CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
2 GUTTER - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH, SHAPE AS SEL. - PROVIDE SHOP

DWGS. TO ARCH.
3 DECORATIVE WOOD WRAPPED COLUMN - REF. STRUCT. DWGS. & PROVIDE

SHOP DWGS. FOR ARCH. & ENGINEER APPV. PRIOR TO FAB.
4 EXTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HEIGHT - 4" MAX. SPHERE OPENING, REF.

DTL. 4/AD-1
5 BRICK VENEER - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
6 WOOD PANEL SIDING - EXT. GRADE MDX, PAINT AS SEL., REF. MATERIAL

SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
7

1/4" = 1'-0"1 TRANSVERSE SECTION - GYM

1/4" = 1'-0"2 TRANSVERSE SECTION - KITCHEN

NO.

FLOORS, BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND A ROOF OR ATTIC SPACE, AND SHALL SUBDIVIDE ATTIC 
SPACES, CONCEALED ROOF SPACES AND FLOOR-CEILING ASSEM. THE INTEGRITY TO BE MAINTAINED.
FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKKSS
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS & PARTITIONS, INCL. 
FURRED SPACES, AT THE CEILING, FLOOR LEVELS & AT 10FT INTERVALS BOTH VERTICAL & HORIZ.
FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKK  CCOONNSSTTRRUUCCTTIIOONN
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL CONSIST OF 2" NOMINAL LUMBER. FIRE BLOCKS MAY ALSO BE OF GYPSUM 
BOARD, CEMENT FIBER BOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER, OR OTHER APPR. 
MATERIALS INSTALLED TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE. DONT USED LOOSE-FILL INSULATION.
- WALLS HAVING PARALLEl/STAGGERED STUDS FOR SOUND-TRANSMISSION CONTROL SHALL HAVE 
FIRE BLOCKS OF BATTS/BLANKETS OF MINERAL/GLASS FIBER/OTHER APPR. FLEXIBLE MATERIALS. 
DDRRAAFFTT  SSTTOOPPSS
- DRAFT STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SET FORTH IN THIS SECTION. -
DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ½" GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8" WOOD STRUCT. 
PANEL, 3/8" TYPE 2-M PARTICLEBOARD/ APPROVED MATERIALS ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.
- OPENINGS IN THE PARTITIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY SELF-CLOSING DOORS WITH AUTOMATIC 
LATCHES CONSTRUCTED AS REQUIRED FOR THE PARTITIONS.
FFLLOOOORR--CCEEIILLIINNGG  AASSSSEEMMBBLLIIEESS  AANNDD  AATTTTIICCSS
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES OF THE BUILDING.
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE ATTICS, MANSARDS, OVERHANGS, FALSE FRONTS SET   
OUT FROM WALLS & SIMILAR CONCEALED SPACES OF THIS BUILDING. 
- DRAFT STOPS ABV. & IN LINE W/ THE WALLS SEP. INDIVID. UNITS FROM EA. OTHER & OTHER USES.

EXTERIOR WALL:
2 x 4 CONST.: R-13 MIN.
2 x 6 CONST. OR LARGER: R-20 MIN.

RAISED FLOOR: R-30 MIN.

ROOF: R-30

NOTES:
1. REF. T-24 REPORT FOR MORE INFORMATION
2. PROVIDE BID FOR INSULATION OF ENTIRE HOME
*TOTAL R-VALUE INCLUDING THE RIDGID AND SPRAYED AIR-IMPERMEABLE 
INSULATION WHERE OCCURS FOR UNVENTED ASSEMBLY

**ALWAYS CHECK THIS INSULATION SCHEDULE FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE 
TITLE 24 REPORT**

ROOM TAGROOM NAME

1

A-5.0

1 1

?

1

1

ELEVATION / SECTION INDICATOR

AD-1.0
1 CALL-OUT TAG

10.00'
SPOT ELEVATION

KEYNOTE TAG

REVISION TAG
DOOR / WINDOW / WINDOW WALL TAG

FIRE RATED CEILING ASS'Y - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED INT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED EXT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
CONCRETE WALL/PODIUM DECK - PER STRUCT. 
REF. STRUCT DWGS. – FOR SLAB ON GRADE 
PROVIDE BASE 

INSULATED BUILDING ENVELOPE - 2X STUDS PER 
PLANS, SEE DIM.PLANS FOR MORE INFO –
INSULATION PER INSULATION SCHEDULE 

UNVENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING -
PER STRUCT., REF. STRUCT.
VENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING - PER 
STRUCT. PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, SEE ROOF 
PLAN SHEET A-3.0 FOR ATTIC VENT CALC

FIRST LEVEL F.F.
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22.42'

SECOND LEVEL F.F.
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1 CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
2 GUTTER - ALUMINUM W/. KYNAR FINISH, SHAPE AS SEL. - PROVIDE SHOP

DWGS. TO ARCH.
3 DECORATIVE WOOD WRAPPED COLUMN - REF. STRUCT. DWGS. & PROVIDE

SHOP DWGS. FOR ARCH. & ENGINEER APPV. PRIOR TO FAB.
4 EXTERIOR GUARDRAIL - MIN. 36" HEIGHT - 4" MAX. SPHERE OPENING, REF.

DTL. 4/AD-1
5 BRICK VENEER - REF. MAT. SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
6 WOOD PANEL SIDING - EXT. GRADE MDX, PAINT AS SEL., REF. MATERIAL

SCHEDULE SHT. A-4.0
7

1/4" = 1'-0"1 TRANSVERSE SECTION - GYM

1/4" = 1'-0"2 TRANSVERSE SECTION - KITCHEN

N

BUILDING SECTIONS

24



1420 22ND STREET, MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33140

FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKK  CCOONNSSTTRRUUCCTTIIOONN
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL CONSIST OF 2" NOMINAL LUMBER. FIRE BLOCKS MAY ALSO BE OF GYPSUM 
BOARD, CEMENT FIBER BOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER, OR OTHER APPR. 
MATERIALS INSTALLED TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE. DONT USED LOOSE-FILL INSULATION.
- WALLS HAVING PARALLEl/STAGGERED STUDS FOR SOUND-TRANSMISSION CONTROL SHALL HAVE 
FIRE BLOCKS OF BATTS/BLANKETS OF MINERAL/GLASS FIBER/OTHER APPR. FLEXIBLE MATERIALS. 
DDRRAAFFTT  SSTTOOPPSS
- DRAFT STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SET FORTH IN THIS SECTION. -
DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ½" GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8" WOOD STRUCT. 
PANEL, 3/8" TYPE 2-M PARTICLEBOARD/ APPROVED MATERIALS ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.
- OPENINGS IN THE PARTITIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY SELF-CLOSING DOORS WITH AUTOMATIC 
LATCHES CONSTRUCTED AS REQUIRED FOR THE PARTITIONS.
FFLLOOOORR--CCEEIILLIINNGG  AASSSSEEMMBBLLIIEESS  AANNDD  AATTTTIICCSS
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES OF THE BUILDING.
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE ATTICS, MANSARDS, OVERHANGS, FALSE FRONTS SET   
OUT FROM WALLS & SIMILAR CONCEALED SPACES OF THIS BUILDING. 
- DRAFT STOPS ABV. & IN LINE W/ THE WALLS SEP. INDIVID. UNITS FROM EA. OTHER & OTHER USES.

EXTERIOR WALL:
2 x 4 CONST.: R-13 MIN.
2 x 6 CONST. OR LARGER: R-20 MIN.

RAISED FLOOR: R-30 MIN.

ROOF: R-30

NOTES:
1. REF. T-24 REPORT FOR MORE INFORMATION
2. PROVIDE BID FOR INSULATION OF ENTIRE HOME
*TOTAL R-VALUE INCLUDING THE RIDGID AND SPRAYED AIR-IMPERMEABLE 
INSULATION WHERE OCCURS FOR UNVENTED ASSEMBLY

**ALWAYS CHECK THIS INSULATION SCHEDULE FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE 
TITLE 24 REPORT**

ROOM TAGROOM NAME

1

A-5.0

1 1

?

1

1

ELEVATION / SECTION INDICATOR

AD-1.0
1 CALL-OUT TAG

10.00'
SPOT ELEVATION

KEYNOTE TAG

REVISION TAG
DOOR / WINDOW / WINDOW WALL TAG

FIRE RATED CEILING ASS'Y - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED INT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED EXT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
CONCRETE WALL/PODIUM DECK - PER STRUCT. 
REF. STRUCT DWGS. – FOR SLAB ON GRADE 
PROVIDE BASE 

INSULATED BUILDING ENVELOPE - 2X STUDS PER 
PLANS, SEE DIM.PLANS FOR MORE INFO –
INSULATION PER INSULATION SCHEDULE 

UNVENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING -
PER STRUCT., REF. STRUCT.
VENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING - PER 
STRUCT. PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, SEE ROOF 
PLAN SHEET A-3.0 FOR ATTIC VENT CALC

FIRST LEVEL F.F.
9.50'

FIRST LEVEL F.F.
9.50'

SECOND LEVEL F.F.
22.42'SECOND LEVEL F.F.

22.42'

ROOF PLATE
32.42'

ROOF PLATE
32.42'

SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLATE
21.37'

SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLATE
21.37'

MAX. HT.
36.50'

MAX. HT.
36.50'

MAX. FLAT HT.
33.50'

MAX. FLAT HT.
33.50'

ADJUSTED GRADE
6.27'

ADJUSTED GRADE
6.27'

ROOF MID POINT
35.96'

ROOF MID POINT
35.96'

NGVD GRADE
4.54'

NGVD GRADE
4.54'

BFE
8.00'

BFE
8.00'

4" / 12"

4" / 1
2"

39.05' T.O. RIDGE

PLPROPOSED 
F.Y.S.B.
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20' - 0"

F.Y.S.B.

20' - 0" APPROX. DISTANCE TO CLOSEST NEIGHBORING HOME

90' - 0"

NEIGHBOR
NOT A 
PART

SLOPE PER CIVIL

STREET CL TO FIRST RIDGE

62' - 4 5/8"

FLAT ROOF

NEIGHBOR 
F.Y.S.B.
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9.50'

FIRST LEVEL F.F.
9.50'

SECOND LEVEL F.F.
22.42'

SECOND LEVEL F.F.
22.42'

ROOF PLATE
32.42'

ROOF PLATE
32.42'

SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLATE
21.37'

SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLATE
21.37'

MAX. HT.
36.50'

MAX. HT.
36.50'

2

A-5.2

MAX. FLAT HT.
33.50'

MAX. FLAT HT.
33.50'
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3/16" = 1'-0"1 TRANSVERSE SECTION - STREET SECTION

NO

3/16" = 1'-0"2 LONGITUDONAL SECTION - STREET SECTION 2

FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT 
OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND SHALL FORM AN EFFECTIVE BARRIER BETWEEN 
FLOORS, BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND A ROOF OR ATTIC SPACE, AND SHALL SUBDIVIDE ATTIC 
SPACES, CONCEALED ROOF SPACES AND FLOOR-CEILING ASSEM. THE INTEGRITY TO BE MAINTAINED.
FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKKSS
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS & PARTITIONS, INCL. 
FURRED SPACES, AT THE CEILING, FLOOR LEVELS & AT 10FT INTERVALS BOTH VERTICAL & HORIZ.
FFIIRREE  BBLLOOCCKK  CCOONNSSTTRRUUCCTTIIOONN
- FIREBLOCKING SHALL CONSIST OF 2" NOMINAL LUMBER. FIRE BLOCKS MAY ALSO BE OF GYPSUM 
BOARD, CEMENT FIBER BOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL OR GLASS FIBER, OR OTHER APPR. 
MATERIALS INSTALLED TO BE SECURELY RETAINED IN PLACE. DONT USED LOOSE-FILL INSULATION.
- WALLS HAVING PARALLEl/STAGGERED STUDS FOR SOUND-TRANSMISSION CONTROL SHALL HAVE 
FIRE BLOCKS OF BATTS/BLANKETS OF MINERAL/GLASS FIBER/OTHER APPR. FLEXIBLE MATERIALS. 
DDRRAAFFTT  SSTTOOPPSS
- DRAFT STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE LOCATIONS SET FORTH IN THIS SECTION. -
DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ½" GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8" WOOD STRUCT. 
PANEL, 3/8" TYPE 2-M PARTICLEBOARD/ APPROVED MATERIALS ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED.
- OPENINGS IN THE PARTITIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY SELF-CLOSING DOORS WITH AUTOMATIC 
LATCHES CONSTRUCTED AS REQUIRED FOR THE PARTITIONS.
FFLLOOOORR--CCEEIILLIINNGG  AASSSSEEMMBBLLIIEESS  AANNDD  AATTTTIICCSS
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES OF THE BUILDING.
- DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE ATTICS, MANSARDS, OVERHANGS, FALSE FRONTS SET   
OUT FROM WALLS & SIMILAR CONCEALED SPACES OF THIS BUILDING. 
- DRAFT STOPS ABV. & IN LINE W/ THE WALLS SEP. INDIVID. UNITS FROM EA. OTHER & OTHER USES.

EXTERIOR WALL:
2 x 4 CONST.: R-13 MIN.
2 x 6 CONST. OR LARGER: R-20 MIN.

RAISED FLOOR: R-30 MIN.

ROOF: R-30

NOTES:
1. REF. T-24 REPORT FOR MORE INFORMATION
2. PROVIDE BID FOR INSULATION OF ENTIRE HOME
*TOTAL R-VALUE INCLUDING THE RIDGID AND SPRAYED AIR-IMPERMEABLE 
INSULATION WHERE OCCURS FOR UNVENTED ASSEMBLY

**ALWAYS CHECK THIS INSULATION SCHEDULE FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE 
TITLE 24 REPORT**

ROOM TAGROOM NAME

1

A-5.0

1 1

?

1

1

ELEVATION / SECTION INDICATOR

AD-1.0
1 CALL-OUT TAG

10.00'
SPOT ELEVATION

KEYNOTE TAG

REVISION TAG
DOOR / WINDOW / WINDOW WALL TAG

FIRE RATED CEILING ASS'Y - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED INT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
1-HR RATED EXT CONDITION - REF. DTLS. 7/AD-1.0
CONCRETE WALL/PODIUM DECK - PER STRUCT. 
REF. STRUCT DWGS. – FOR SLAB ON GRADE 
PROVIDE BASE 

INSULATED BUILDING ENVELOPE - 2X STUDS PER 
PLANS, SEE DIM.PLANS FOR MORE INFO –
INSULATION PER INSULATION SCHEDULE 

UNVENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING -
PER STRUCT., REF. STRUCT.
VENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY ROOF FRAMING - PER 
STRUCT. PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, SEE ROOF 
PLAN SHEET A-3.0 FOR ATTIC VENT CALC

FIRST LEVEL F.F.
9.50'

FIRST LEVEL F.F.
9.50'

SECOND LEVEL F.F.
22.42'SECOND LEVEL F.F.

22.42'

ROOF PLATE
32.42'

ROOF PLATE
32.42'

SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLATE
21.37'

SECOND LEVEL FLOOR PLATE
21.37'

MAX. HT.
36.50'

MAX. HT.
36.50'

MAX. FLAT HT.
33.50'

MAX. FLAT HT.
33.50'

ADJUSTED GRADE
6.27'

ADJUSTED GRADE
6.27'

ROOF MID POINT
35.96'

ROOF MID POINT
35.96'

NGVD GRADE
4.54'

NGVD GRADE
4.54'

BFE
8.00'

BFE
8.00'

4" / 12"

4" / 1
2"

39.05' T.O. RIDGE

PLPROPOSED 
F.Y.S.B.

STREET NEIGHBOR 
PL

F.Y.S.B.

20' - 0"

F.Y.S.B.

20' - 0" APPROX. DISTANCE TO CLOSEST NEIGHBORING HOME

90' - 0"

NEIGHBOR
NOT A 
PART

SLOPE PER CIVIL

STREET CL TO FIRST RIDGE

62' - 4 5/8"

FLAT ROOF

NEIGHBOR 
F.Y.S.B.

FIRST LEVEL F.F.
9.50'

FIRST LEVEL F.F.
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